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I rreci at e ver4 much "the heln you pave in this

matter.
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DEPARTMENT 0? POLICE

Date 9-10-39

KANSAS CITY > MO.

. i

%

m

i

Identification Officer

Dear Sir:

In a revision of our fingerprint files, we find a wanted

notice against your Dr. Joseph P. Moran. No. F.P.C. 18 M 9 T— —1232 L 1 Ug
*7ill you k indly cooperate by forwarding the following

information? <2^w^nte^ Has been apprehended

Charge dismissed Case closed

Respectfully,

Chief of Police

By
Thos. F. Kearney, Supt
Technical & Record Div
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Mr, L« B« Bead
Chief of Polio*
Kansu City, Missouri
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Reference lip and* to /our letters dated September 6, 7, 8, and 10,
tV . 1939, In which you inquire is to the preseat status of certain Individual#

' for vbOi VMnftt) auMrAB Kavm iiaitn nlBfiArf toliK rmii1 IWnkr*+mmrA hr tMi
Bureau#

Vt/- *

please be advised that the present status of each of these persons
Is as Indicated below*

VAME

s - •»-.• • i .-

IDESTIflCATIOS FIJCSBPBIST X

ORDER ggUBCT fL«SSIWICATI31
STATOS

1
- * 1 fr

Elmer A. Inaoa 1391 114
1 aA 4

Apprehended and
not wanted.

John Grady Callovty 968 17 1 A 10
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Apprehended and
not wanted.
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Little Rook, Arkus as

September 20, 1939*
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TERNAt aJ^BKOEffirOOD, with alias,
Buniolpel Judge, He* Springs,
Arkansas! IRREGULARITIES OF LOCAL
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Bear Siri
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Seferenoe is sad* to the Personal sad Confidential
* ^ " letter from the Bureau dated September 9, 1939, wherein the

X

X

Bureau desired to be advised of the status of this Investi-
gation. Tie attention of the Bureau is ealled to the Person-
al and Confidential letter fren the Little Book Field Division
dated August 6, 1939, wherein information la eet forth as to a
possible violation of the eleotlon laws*
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Information has bean reoeived from time to time,

.

v \\ relative to possible eleotlom lew violations, from Br. A. R*
WATKR3SHKT, Speolal Agent, Intelligenoe Unit, Internal Revenue
Department, who is in ohargo of the Inoomo tax investigation
presently being oonduoted at .Set Springe, Arkansas, whloh in-

'., furcation Is being incorporated in a report tshieh will be edb«»
'

'

in the absence df lnetrustlone fron the Bureau relative
X

j to the departmeribal irlsrjsretatlon of the fasts set forth Sm
‘

- tho Personal and Confidential letter from the Little Kook Field ;

Division to the Bureau, no aotive Investigation Is presently
being oonduoted by tho little took Field Offloo.

,

.•

v
?

Tory truly youro.

tJtJxn&s® A'lia
" ij>

E, L. RICHMOND
Speeia 1 Agent In jCharge
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Seattle, Washington
September 25, 1959

Director, ‘
.

.v
'
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Federal Bureau of Investigation,
Washington, D. C. .:•> /•••

» ...

Bo: Radio Broadcasts,
... Research^ x

Dear Sirs

Reference Is Bade to *y letter to the Bureau dated AugustSD,
1939 re Ixt Its to a series of broadcasts to be oade by a» ore^wdio
stat lonjyC. I.R.O. at Seattle, Washington* 1

* .

'

"T

r\

i

XV
l

This is to advise the Bureau that this series of broadcasts vas
concluded on September £4, 1939, end the/rollowing additional broad-
oasts have been arranged with MR. T0iafS*IH0MA3

, Program Director,
Radio Station A.I.R.O.:

October 1, 1939 - The Jekyll and Hyde Bank Robbers.
October 8, 1939 - "Dutch"Steers . Part I*

October IS, 1939 - "Dutch* Akers, Fart II.

The tins of these broadcasts will be 8:43 F.M. on each of the
dates stated. Unless advised to the contrary,, these additional
broadcasts will be given as outlined above. «

_



Jfr&rral Surratt of Imiestiption

Hutted States Department of Ifustice

Cleveland, Ohio

K
(

Director
Federal Bureau of Investigation
Washington, D. C.

Re: ^BREKTD.

October 6, 1939 aO -ft

ft
I*

ft

1

Qtf.

O

Dear Sir:

In connection with the above-entitled case, the
Bureau transmitted to the Cleveland Office by letter dated
July 31, 1936 (7-576) , thirteen items of miscellaneous
property.

Inasmuch as this property has served its purpose,
Bureau authority is requested that this property may now
be disposed of by the Cleveland Field Office.

On September 13, 1934, the property listed below
was found at 4419 West 171 Street, Cleveland, Ohio, by
detectives of the Cleveland Police Department in connection
with the above-entitled case. . Authority is likewise requested

to dispose of the latter property.

GFA/HcK
7-1

1 red ratchet drill.

1 card of Justrite Push-Clips.
1 coil of ordinary rope.

18 hack saw blades.
4 antenna supports

insulated window straps
three-cornered file
coils of wire
insulators
aluminum clamp
drillB seconded
lightening arrester
receipts.

Very truly yotufa.

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

OCT 9 1930

i^S^PARTMENT Of JUSTI

E. P. GUIKANE
Special Agent in Charge

f JUSTipiT



October 14» 1939
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Very truly yoore*

John Bigar Hoover

Director yy _
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HSH:LCB
7-576 October 4f 1939

\

Special Agent la Charge
Cleveland, Ohio

i . J
, . .

Dear 8iri

Eeference la aads to the vantod notice and finger-
printe received In i the Bureau from jour office on August

19, 1935, for JohnMIlraboil* nho la vented for Investiga-
tion In connection! with thecfereaer kidnaping case* •

\ v . . .

,

for jour information, there vac received on
September 7, 1939, froa the Prosecuting Attornej at
Toledo, Ohio, a wanted notice Indicating that thla
Individual la under lndletaent for first degree warder.

i

Tou ere requested to advise the Bureau whether
or not the wanted notice for John Mirabella should remain
outstanding.

Terj trulj jours,

'

» . •>.

JUSOORJTED & INDEXED
-i.

John Sdgar Hoovar
Birector

Mr. K. A. TWWIWI

•iV • • - V*J

air. ••avis

Mr. Mlcfcola

Mr. *osen _
Mr. Sears

CSSications section

M A l V c D

* OCT 5 1939 *

nKw
u. S.

Mr. Oulr»n Tamm

Mr. Tracy

V

Miss Omni,

N
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•TATE Or WEST VIRGINIA

OFFICE OF THE DIRECTOR OF PROBATION AND PAROLE
CHARLESTON

Stanley E. Dadisman
DIRECTOR

k)

October 11, 1939

Federal Bureau of Investigation
United States Department of Justiee
Washington, D. C.

Gentlemen:

^

^

v~

5

{

Tom Gordon, Serial No. 13360, a prisoner under sen-
tence to Ihe WejJf Virginia Penitentiary, was discharged
from the Fedeau Penitentiary at Leavenworth, Kansas
on Septemben//4. He was known to Federal Authorities
as Anthony Q&mersbach. Previous to his imprisonment
in West Virginia, this person was sentenced to the
Ohio Penitentiary as Tony/Ammerbach.

West Virginia is askingVthe return of Tom Gordon alias
Anthony Amersbach, frory the State of Kansas to com-
plete his sentence in cur Penitentiary* In connection
with habeas corpus proceedings instituted in the State
of Kansas, it appears that Officials are giving some

attention to the alleged fugitive *s past" record.
Question has arisen as to the crime for which he
served time in the Leavenworth Institution from idiich

he was discharged on September 4 of this year. It
appears from meager information that we have that his
sentence of two and one-half years to that Institu-
tion was for harboring AlvinPkarpis and Harry-Campbell
and for _bejj3g-flB_.*£0g«PPg after,the fact to the kid-
napping of George EdwardJremer. ,

UhA'X\}U)R'Djf& INDEXED 1^7 C
In order that we may pipperly respond to representa-
tions being made in connection with this case, we shall
appreciate your oooperation tollha extend ftf JprgyidinjT
us

,
with an ipyest igati frn

Amersbaoh, our Torn Gordon, played in the Bremer c^se.

Tour assistance will indeed be much appreciated.

Veiy truly

SED tms

T



GNFsLCB
7-576-15135

October 28, 1939

Deer Hr, 1
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V W-;"- Z desire .to acknowledge' receipt of your letterA—
dated October 11, 1939, requesting information fro*
tide Bureau *s to Anthoqjr Joseph Aaerebach, with aliases, .

who was sentenced in the Dhitcd States District Coart
at Toledo, Ohio, on Eeptenber 3, 1937, to serve 2$ jeers ...
In a Federal Penitentiary for his participation In the .,p»

.

kidnaping of Edward George fcK-- . -.p^V’
v„-.'\ V .

;• ./' V: /—>/' \fV;-x5 ?

• Please be adviced that t hare forwarded copies .'-tv

'•

of /our eomaunlcation to Mr* J* V* Verses, Special Agent
in Charge, federal Bureau of Investigation, Oblted £tat** >

Department of Justice, 700 Vest Virginia Building,
Huntington, Pest Virginia, with instructions that he
assign an Agent to interview you relative to this natter
m soon as possible.
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KANSAP CITY, MISSOURI
. J

October 16, 1°39

,
7'1 Y ... .

- AIR MAIL SPECIAL DELI
• t‘-

Director
Federal Bureau of -Investigation
Washington, D. C»

. 9 ''99 • .? &±£± mu.i» oraujju, u*-' i « r.n»
. ^

r
. VT v“ A®* CASSIU^McDONALD - Petitioner f , \

/ - v ; / TTkiZ- - JrJ 4 1

. Reference is made to ay letter of September 16,
1939, regarding Habeas Corpus proceedings as to the above
entitled convict. ' v

^
•" 9.9 •'

;

,

On October 9, 1939, at Kansas City, Kansas, a
'

hearing on the petition for writ of Habeas Corpus of
CASSIUS McDonald was held before Honorable RICHARD ,

HOPKINS, United States District Judge for the District
of Kansas. At the conclusion of the hearing, the Court
took the entire natter under advisement and has not yet
rendered a decision.

The Bureau will be promptly notified when a
decision is rendered by the Court.

GHTiDAJ
62-1395 'V;,:V.y':.r

' P
v

Very truly yotars.

/s/ Dwight Brantley K
DWIGHT BRANTLEY -9

Wpecial Agent in Charge

m%.99999999
V - SEC0R»'»4is»-9r 9“ 9-7/9 /
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: MAR 24 1941
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FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION
Form No. 1 .

This case originated at Cincinnati 9 OHIO# FILE NO. 7-33

REPORT MADE AT
.

V'Vi: v,
;

San Francisco, Calif*
€>

DATE WHEN MADE

10/24/39

PERIOD FOR
WHICH MADE

10A0/39
'

V;.

A

REPORT MADE BY ,/ <v '
:
•**['**

t f S. FERGUSON «- ME ^

™ GEORGE TIMIHEL • with aliases;.;?'
v
;i

W. JOSEPH P.MDRAN, with aliases, FUGITIVE,
1.0. 1232; GRACE^GOLDSTEIN, with aliases; ETALj
EDWARD GEORGE BREMER - Victim ;v,

' m ;

t^r—

:

CHARACTER OF CASE
.

‘

/
**' '

KIDNAPING; OBSTRUCTION OF JUSTICE^
HARBORING OF FUGITIVES; NATIONAL
FIREARMS ACT. .

p . „ yf.. .

SYNOPSIS OF FACTS:
’*

- 7 v

£ >

V

>

ORAN, Arrested Chico', Calif1, Pd£T'- :4 .f-'-i

disclosed to not be identical, ;

^
through comparison of fingerprints, with ,=

Subject OR. JOSEPH P. KORAN, with aliases,
FUGITIVE, 1.0. 1232. ’ -‘,v: 4 s ^v ' *

.u

ftuc. / v
..

\

r At

-’SAy.

-

* ^
V-.’
‘ rn*\. — it . « -ttV - v>W

<

RETAILS!

>

f ;

y f.‘

'•

The following investigation is predicated upon a ... _

telephone call received from Chief of Police T0VEE of Chice,
California, who advised that be had in custody one GEORGE MORAN
and that in checking his wanted notices he found thithaiiie oto •

"DOC* JOSEPH P. MORAN, FBI 1,0. No. 1232, Mr. TOVEE f&s unable

to effect a comparison .of the fingerprints of his pr&cftjer,

GEORGE MORAN, with those appearing on I.0. 1232. Chief, TOVEE
advised that his prisoner is charged with shop lifting and
would be held in custody until the arrival of an Agent .of this
Bureau for a comparison of the fingerprints in questioiw

: ; Jo\

At Chi<»1J^lfor^^;vV,y ^j y&%/ '^T"
=V.v-V.

,*/'**. ;
*.

V : /
' r v v :

:
* “

,-s ; . ,

**
v

Ci&*fD6;*E. TWaiySchico, California, advised that
he had taken one GEORGE MORAN, alias WILLIAMIMORAN, into custody
at Chico, California, on October 7, 1939, on a complaint furnished
by Assistant Manager, llr. AL FISH, of the J. C, PENNEI Store
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located at Second and Main Streets, Chico, California* FISH had
Observed MORAN loitering in the J. C. PENNEY store and he hadseen
him take from the counter a pair of trousers, valued at $5 and con-
ceal them under his coat prior to leaving the. store* PISH followed
KORAN and was present in the Club Saloon at 241 Main Street when
KORAN attempted to sell the trousers for $1 to the patrons of this
saloon* FISH, at this time, being assured that KORAN had actually
stolen goods from the J* C. PENNEY Company, called the officers
who made the arrest* *

. :
-

TOVEE advised that when taken into custody KORAN was
intoxicated and he was charged with being drunk and petty theft*
TOVEE advised that he became suspisious of KORAN'S true identity
and an examination of the name index file of the Chico Police
Department disclosed that a •DOC* JOSEPH P. KORAN, FBI 1*0. 1232,
was wanted in connection with the BREMER case* TOVEE stated that
the prisoners kept in the City Jail referred to KORAN as DttC"
and his actions indicated that he was famixiar with court procedure
and had been incarcerated on previous occasions*

KORAN entered a plea of guilty to the petty theft
charge in the municipal court of Chico on October 10, 1939, and
Judge G. MORKY of the Chico Court withheld sentence for a period
of five days pending investigation.

GEORGE MORAN, alias WILLIAM KORAN, was interviewed
in the Police Department at Chico in the presence of Chief TOVEE
and he advised that his home was in Waukesha!-

, Wisconsin; that
he was 59 years of age, and had been occupied recently as a hotel
clerk in the Hotel Nicholas at Kinneapolis, Minn. He stated that
due to his age and excessive use of intoxicants he had been unable
to keep a steady job and therefore he traveled over the Western
United States as an itinerant. He denied that he had ever been. >

convicted of a felony and stated that the only other arrests
which he could recall were at Racine, Wisconsin, and Bismark, N*D«,

both of wfcich occasions he was intoxicated* .-
'

•;

A comparison of the fingerprints of GEORGE MORAN f
with those appearing on 1.0* 1232 disclosed numerous dissimilar- -

ities which established that GEORGE MORAN and "DOC" JOSEPH P.

MORAN, subject of 1.0* 1232, were not identical. The finger-

prints of GEORGE MORAN, Chico, Police Department No* 18,373#
were immediately forwarded to the Bureau by airmail with a re-
quest that a copy of the criminal record be furnished the San

Francisco Field Division*

-2-



On October 21 , 1939, the criminal record of

GEORGE MORAN, FBI #1,405,199, was received from the Bureau on

which appeared the following notation: "Please be advised that

this individual is not identical with Subject of 1.0* #1232*"

• The following description of GEORGE MORAN was

secured from personal observation and interrogation:

Name V
: •/. GEORGE MORAN

Color '

: 'White
Nationality American, French, Irish
Height V v

!

5* 9" - :v ......

Height \
;

-\V i*> y:-'"

Complexion Medium
Hair Gray ;

Eyes Gray
;

•••*

Build V Medium
Birthplace Waukesha, Wisconsin
Birthdate March 6, 1880
Harks Cut scar over right eyebrow

Small cut scar upper right
lip
Mole left cheek bone

Characteristics Nose large, appears to

have been broken

Ears L^rge
Teeth Uppers and lowers extracted;

.

- • - upper and lower plates

Living relatives WILLIAM MORAN, brother.
Route 3, Grayling, Mich*

Occupation Hotel clerk and cook*

In view of the fact that an examination of the

fingerprints of GEORGE MORAN disclosed that they were not sim-

ilar to those of "DOC" JOSEPH P. MCRAN on 1.0, 1232, no fur-

ther investigation was undertaken* .

REFERRED UPON COMPLETION ftT OFFICE OF ORIGIN



October 28, 1939
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Huntington, feet Virginia * ****"’ * wc

1

Them It enclosed herewith a copy of e letter dated
October 11, 1939, received froe Mr* Stanley E. Dadisman, Director
of Probation cad Parole, Charleston, West Tirginia, requesting -.yi
Information at to Anthorqr Joseptr Amersbach, with aliases* A copy •;

of the Burenu*e reply thereto It alto enclosed* 4 /

It It detired that /ou or Speoiel Agent h A* Rocha '
:

contact ?6r* Sadltman at toon at possible and acquaint him with the
facta surrounding the arrest of Aaersbaeh for hie participation in
the kidnaping of Bdward George Brener* for your assistance in
thit regard there are being enclosed herewith two copies of
Anersb&ch's criminal record, FBI nuaber 84230*

For your additional Information the following data are
being net forth as taken from the Parole Report of Special Agent
E. J. Wynn dated at Cleveland, Ohio, December g, 1937s y

f ••'•.-* '

.
jT t " '

r - *
. «

,

On January 17, 1934, members of the notorious Barker-
Karpie gang, including Alvin Rarpis, Arthur It* "Doc" Barker, Hany
Campbell, Volnoy Davis and William Weaver, who are all serving A ..

lift sentences at the present time, at St* Fanl,ttinne*ota, kidnaped
Edward George BrwUer, o wealthy banker, transported him |m lnt<^rsta^o ' y
commerce to Benseavillc, Illinois, where he was forcibly held Against ; .

his will pending ransom negotiations, and was finally released oa.-o y->- ^
'

February 7, 1934, after the payment of |2Q0,000«0Q-I» hl»:
jfanl^f ^ >

v ; v
; beoordhd T7 zUzuL £-JL

T. Following hie release, various moaibeA INVESTIGATION
larpls gang proceeded to Toledo, Ohio, and than ytfc^$A!i^^i9»

\M0P&*iW£e5& i flfeiO, Miere th«y frequented the notoKtonsJfcilgH
Club, a gambling rendesVoo*, with which Anthony Joseph Amet’Shaon was ^

closely lllladf QUerSbaoh became Weiy intimate with wai

A

Mr. Miss Tmmm
FEDERAL BUfEAL' UF IRvESflGATtON

U. S. DEPARTMENT Of JUSTICE.
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Special Agent in Charge
Huntington, Vest Virginia

- 2 - October 28, 1939
Huntington, lest TiifUO*. -;*•*••*•

-v v.v .»•>. *.;•:•>. <vvl,£:$r>. •-

'

of the gang and aided nod insisted them in avoiding apprehension. „

\i }]\ '*£."?£? }$'*$• ; £ V.

_.*
f\ v, ;

In September, 1934, the presence ef the Barker-Karpis •

gang la Cleveland, Ohio, van diecovered but the male nambere vere
successful in eluding arrest, Alvin Ksrpis sad 8srry Campbell re-
appeared in- Cleveland, Ohio, in about February, 1935, folloving ^ , U
their escape Am t police trap in Atlantic City, lev Jersey, and
upon their arrival in Cleveland, Ohio, they again became very •

-

intimate with Anthony Joseph Amersbach sod continued this association
until foveaber of 1935, during vhich period Alvin Karpis, Harxy •

Campbell and others who vere frequenters of the Harvard Club porpe— - -

Jrated too nail train robberies in the lorthern Judicial District
of Ohio, one at farrea, Ohio, which netted them oone $72,000.00
and the other at Garretteville, Ohio, which netted then some $34,000.00

- Federal Grand JUry at Toledo, Ohio, on Jme 10, 1937,
returned an indictment in three counts against Anthony Joseph Amersbach
and others, said indictment charging Aaersb&ch and the other named
defendants as accessories after the fact to the kidnaping of Edward
George Brener, conspiring as accessories after the fact to the kidnap-
ing of Edward George Breaar, and conspiracy to harbor Alvin Karpis
and Barry Campbell, knowing these Individuals to bo fugitives from
Jostles, wanted by the government for the kidnaping of Edward George
Brener. On September 3, 1937, in the United Staten District Court
ft Toledo, Ohio, Amersbach entered a plea of guilty to this indictment
and was sentenced to serve two and one-half years in a federal
penitentiary and assessed s $1,000.00 fine and $40.35 costa, which he

,v >
v,-; f £ m T. '

paid in cash*.
?'r ’' ....................

' r'-

; %pm Alvin Karpis, Barry Campbell and other
members of the Barker-Karpls gang vere frequenting the Harvard Club
in Cleveland, Ohio, and In oonstant association vith Anthony Joseph J
AmersbaCh, they Were Considered emong the outstanding public enenies r

and fugitives In the Salted States and Vere being vigorously sought ^
*

by the federal Bureau of Investigation. The Harvard Cldb Is located
‘

In Hewburgh Heights, a suburb of Cleveland, Ohio, and is operated In
open defiance of the lav, and It has been definitely established by .

investigation that the majority of the employees of the Harvard Chb
are ex-convicts end that this club on the vhole Is a rendesveus for
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Special Agent in Charge
Runtlostan. Beat Virginia

- 3 - October 28, 1939

r i-

•; i.

*r

was one af
the so-called "big shot** of this dub and acted in the Capacity of e
ftmoaa and oantger. This dub is so notorious that Anthony Joseph ....

Anersbach, together with the proprietors, one of shoe is Arthur W* *-;• /

Hebebrand, ffco oh Jtae 30, 1937, la the ttolted States District Coart >;
at Toledo, Ohio, vas sentenced to serre two /ears in a Doited States >’ * "

federal penitentiary on the sane lodlctaent baaing Anersbach, wa* able
on January 11, 193$, to openly defy a raiding parly comprised of the
prosecuting attorney of Ctyahoga County, Ohio, and special deputlaa,
when an atteept was aada to raid the dub, and on this occasion the
raiding party *** threatened by death by machine gun fire and thus
held St bay until all of the gambling squipsent bed been sored out of
the dub* The club was dosed for a few weeks but reopened a abort
distance sway and is presently doing a flourishing business*

- - ‘ haersbaeh wes in Wary close alliance with Horry Ceanbell
and Alvin Harpis in April, 1935, when these two fugitive* perpetrated
the robbeiy of a mail train at Warren, Ohio, and obtained some
172,300.00 and in Horenber, 1935, when these two fugi tires perpetrated
the robbery ef a Bail train at Cerrettewille, Ohio, end obtained
eons $34*000*00, and all Indications point to the fact that be shared
in this loot, although this natter has not been the subject of strict
proof, V-; V '%y-~ «/

•'
^

V
I'" -

$ >.
:

i'
&-

\

Inersbacb was waxy actire in aiding Alrin Carpi* and ;

Hany Caapball in ewading arrest and dstsctloa*V
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^ and Parole, Charleston, VT. Va

regarding ^vthoxijaJoBeph-AJHei'Shach, in connection
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JTrbrral Bureau of InueBtigation

Bniteft States department of Juattre

Huntington, West Virginia
November 16, 1939

Director
Federal Bureau of Investigation
Washington, D* C*

_ <?.
seshe

Dear Sirs

Please refer to the Bureau's letter of October 28, 1939, with
reference to a letter received from Mr. STANLEY E. DADISMAN, Director
of Probation and Parole, Charleston, West Virginia, who requested cer-
tain information concerning ANTHONY JOSEPHpAMERSBACH, with aliases*

The undersigned contacted Hr* DADISMAN at the State Capitol
Building in Charleston on November 14, 1939, and discussed the above
case with him and furnished a summary of the information contained in
the Bureau’s letter of October 28, 1939, as well as the criminal record
transmitted therewith*

Hr* DADISMAN stated that it appeared his Department was going
to have considerable difficulty removing the above individual from the
State of Kansas to the State of West Virginia, it being claimed by the
Court in the State of Kansas that West Virginia was negligent in not tak-
ing action previously to cause AMERSBACH'S return to this jurisdiction*
Ur* DADISMAN stated that AMERSBACH'S attorney has called on the Governor
of the State of West Virginia and has endeavored to point out AMERSBACH'S
connection with the BREKID case was incidental and that he was a mere
victim of circumstances, acting under the instructions of his employer.
It was pointed out to lfr* DADISMAN very fully that AMERSBACH'S connection
with the BREKID case was not incidental, that he was one of the principal
accessories after the fact, was cognizant of the type of gangsters he was
associating with and harboring, and that he was considered one of the "big
shots" and Manager of the notorious HARNSRpCLCB of Nawburph Heights, a
suburb of Cleveland, Chi©.

eb(X)RDED 4 INDEXED

I spent considerable time with Mr* DADISMAN,
correspondence in his file and noted the argments set
attorney* I endeavored to point out the fallacies in xaese

- /6
_ d vrW the "

cited the facts contained In the Bureau's letter of October
refute the contentions of this attorney* Mr* DADISMAN sta'
cerely appreciated this; that these facts and criminal rei

doubtedQy be of great assistance to him* 1

COPIES DESTROYED
168 MAR 25 1965
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Director 2 Noventer 16, 1939

Ur. DADISKAN stated, too, that he was particularly pleased
at being called upon by a representative of the Bureau, stating that
he felt perhaps all the Bureau would do would be to write him a let-
ter in response to his am and perhaps furnish briefly informtion
regarding AMERSBACH. It nay be pointed out that Ur* DADISHAN was ap-
pointed Director of the Probation and Iferole Department of the State
of West Virginia* This is a newly created agency in this State. He
has only six officers in the State of West Virginia, is considerably
undermanned, and the appropriations at present are very small. Dur-
ing ny conversation with Ur. HADISMAN, he mentioned that he is a very
close friend and former classmate of former Special Agent HALE WATKINS,
who is now practicing law at Fairmont, West Virginia.

Ur. HADISMAN offered to be of assistance to the Bureau
whenever possible.

Very truly years.

JWWrVHC
7-3

Special Agent in Charge



John edgar hoover
DIRECTOR \

u J

JFrfcrral Surcau of Inursttgaftcm

Unite!) States department of Justice

H?asl?ington, 3L C-

November 14 , 1939

7-675
JDW:jm

MEMORANDUM FOR MR LADD

Re: Disposition of shotgun accessories
recovered in connection with the
investigation of the°Brekid case*

The Laboratory is presently in possession of
a carrying case together with cleaning rod and accessories
whiqh were recovered together with 12 gauge Remington
shotg&h, serial .#261109, from the residence occupied'by
William Weaver at the time of his apprehension in con-
nection with. the investigation of instant case, and for-
warded to the Bureau from the Jacksonville, Florida, Field
Division on September 4, 1935*

Inasmuch as the carrying case is of no further
value to the Technical Laboratory, it will be, unless
advised to the contrary, turned over to the Chief Clerk's
office to be declared as surplus.

The cleaning rod and accessories will be added
to the supplies of this nature maintained in the firearms
room.

Respectfully,

co



federal Bureau of Inueatigaiu...

Butted states department of Justice

Boaljtttgtim, fi. C.

JRR:GAJ November 29, 1939
7-576

MEMORANDUM FOR MR. E. A.

Re: DISPOSITION OF SHOTGUN ACCESSORIES
RECOVERED IN CONNECTION WITH THE
INVESTIGATION OF THE HREXID CASE

o

Reference is made to the memorandum for
Mr. Ladd dated November 14, 1939*

A review of the serials in this file pertinent
to the 12 gauge Remington shotgun, serial #261,109, which
was taken from the residence occupied by William Weaver
at the time of his apprehension in connection with the
investigation of this case, indicates no reason why
the carrying case, and cleaning rod and accessories,
should not be appropriately disposed of.

Respectfully,
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COPY

I
10:40 am

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION
UNITED STATES DEPARTSC3IT OF JUSTICE

WASHINGTON, D. C.

Dec, 23, 1939

RE: NOCKY JOHNSON '
Atlantic City, N.J.

*** ***

I
A

; *** ,

(page 2)

$

Said he became acquainted with Robert Jackson in 1936
and with Elmer Irey and Secy Morgantheau in 1936 in connection
with some income tax cases he assisted on.

If he is elected he plans on appointing a special
/prosecutor and a Judge for Atlantic County (observed that Judge

-jjcCorio is just a common crookf and that he will clean out the
—^Police Department iSf^Atlantic City^l'He stated that when the Bureau

tried to pick up^Karpis, a desk sergt. at police headquarters
\ telephoned Dani^Young at the Dannenore Hotel where Karpis was

staying and toid him to get him out.

v r
*** *** ** *** ***

*
'

ME®

^y
J

Respectfully,

S. J. Tracy

> »

r/

a

fE0t.RM. 8uft« * U OF NVtr. iCAT iGN
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DEC 29 1939
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federal Bureau of Inuestigation

United State# Department of fuattre

Kansas City, Missouri
December 29, 1939

Director
Federal Bureau of Investigation
Washington, D. C.

o
Dear Sir: Res'EREKID

On December 28, 1939, A. fi/ WATERBURY, Special
Agent of the Intelligence Unit, Bureau of Internal Revenue,
Treasury Department, located at Kansas City, Missouri, was
in my office and informed me that he is and has been con-
ducting an investigation of LEC^McLAUGHLIN , Mayor of Hot
Springs, Arkansas, who it is amLeged has possibly evaded
income taxes. WATEREOHY stated that he had been in and
around Hot Springs for some time, had been to 4the Atlanta
Penitentiary where he.had interviewed HERBEtQrsAKERS, and
had interviewed GRACirQOLDSTEIN at Alderson, West Virginia,
and JOBpWAKELIN, former Chief of Police at Hot Springs.
WATERBOHY desired to know the date that KARPIS wa3 taken
into custody in New Orleans, and he was informed that this
occurred on Mp.y 1, 1936. He did not desire to be furnished
with any other information.

WATERBUEY stated, off the record, and in confidence,
that he believes that the investigation has developed evidence
which in his opinion will result in the conviction of
McLAUGHLIN if prosecution is initiated. .

i
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JOHN EDGAR HOOVER
DIRECTOR
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federal Bureau of inuestfgation

Butted States Department of Justice

S8asl}ington, 9. <£.

T» loon

Mr. Mottwit

Mr. t. A. Tnm

Mr. Clogs

Mr. Coffoy

Mr. Soon _

Mr. Clovis

Mr. Crow

l

Date JsmjiOZU 1&,—IBAO

I

V.

Mr. Soars __

MEMORANDUM FOR THE DIRECTOR
_

asr. Trooy
__

Mies OooOr
_

Eben FfComina, 1615 Connecticut Avenue,
N. V., Washington, D. C., a local artist with whom
I have been acquainted for several years, recently
advised me of aJpainting which he had wide shortly
after the Bremer ^kidnaping case. Be stated that
kidnaping to him was one of the greatest horrors
that a human being could suffer. He was touched by
the Lindbergh case and then following the Bremer
case he roughly placed his ideas on canvas depicting
what kidnaping means. He asked if I thought the
Director would like to see the picture. I told him I
was sure he would, and this morning he brought his
canvas to my office stating that he wanted to present
it to Hr. Hoover, since he had no further use for it.
I accepted it, stating that it would be given to the
Director and that I felt sure the Director would want
to personally thank him for the canvas at his first
opportunity

.

If the Director desires I should be very glad
to call Hr. Comine and have him call at the Director's
office at the Director's convenience, or a letter will
be prepared expressing the Director's appreciation,
whichever is desired.

BEOORDJEI1

Respectfully,
IMDEXJ4D

L. B. Nichols 0 iL^/S'/y//
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’’ Ur, Eben F,
?

Couine 9 99' <
’

1615 Connecticut dvenue, l»
' Jfaehtngton$ D, C,

- Pear Ute Co*tn*i999* -9¥9
/:• r^v
f

!;* *;*V
,.

jam

Vptn My return *$
' l&# "$*f TviUi : 9 .

*
.;

••' '
- ^ *: • >•_ 1' _ V_ _* _A ^ _ W til a ImA##• >. >. ?T.:&-

#
>. ^

Mr, PiehoIt preeented to no the pointings'
which you oo ktndly brought to the Bureau *

depicting your conception of kidnaping*^ /
.

• .:
• / v *. '. .9 * •.'- -'< j

;
% ..£* ; v

'

.-•'
;
V

X an particularly inpreeted with „

the painting add feel that you have done
an excellent Jo1> tn portraying one Af the

moot hetnoue erinee knom to tsankind9
^

99.99y tn view ' if the work the Bureau hoe

done in this particular field and the fact
that the kidnaping menace has practically
been conqueredt I appreciate very Much havin
the painting eince it does portray a very
active period tn the development of the

Federal Bureau of inveettgotten*^ :^v9
Fit boot wishes aftd kind regarded

.S--- ' ,fk 'M#,. J-
">? i

’,. Sincerely j/oure,

^ .*£. -o A,,
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January l£, 1?40
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AIR KAIL SPECIAL M
r- '

' -

Special Agent in Charge,
Kiaai, Florida* ;

V>.r

Deer Sirs ir
V

•v. v.r,

'A •

* -A .

' In aoeerdanee with ay telephonic conversation
with Special Agent in Charge V» 3* Devereaux today, there
is transmitted herewith eojy of an indictment itilch I ob-
tained fro& Assistant United States Attorney GERALD P,
OPS’LAIIDER at Toledo, Ohio, which was need in connection
with the Brekid harboring eases*J0~ / - r *• A"

With respect to a brief allegedly prepared by
United States Attorney EKERICH B. FREED at Cleveland,
Ohio, relative to harboring and Accessories after the fact,
i!r. FREED has been unable to locate any brief or wsaorandnn,
as he styled it, in his office* However, in the Brekid file,
it is noted that by air nail special delivery letter dated
June 4, l?3o, in response to a request from the Little Rock
Office, a weoor&ndun prepared by United States Attorney
FREED was furnished to the Little Bock Office, relative to
the responsibility of a police officer for his failure to
arrest Individuals vfco have eamltted Federal offensesj.

J t :

- *

Vs .
,* * t •

The brief does not purport to be * oonplete
brief on the question involved and was subedited to the
Little Sock Office for whatever assistance it nay have been
in connection with the waiters under investigation in that
dlstrlo^L*?” .Hi ;•
- i- • .V V~ L’ • -•» * • *-. - ».V.*

In accordance with ny suggestion, you way desire
to oontaot the Little Book Office fear a copy of this
rantiun, which is net available in Cleveland* %

Very truly pours*

-y

WLLiIC
Enc. 1

W. L. LISTEK-
F5DFRA ®“Dr *" ftr iVVfSTIGATIO

Special Agent jin 93 19 jQ 1

JJcoo-Bureau



FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

THIS CASE ORIGINATED AT CINCINNATI, OHIO FILE NO. 7—50

REPORT MADE AT

St# Paul, Minnesota
/ £2k

DATE WHEN MADE

1/17/hO

PERIOD FOR
WHICH MADE

1/2A0

REPORT MADE BY

/, W. HARDY GE

AtVIM KARPZS# with aliases* deoeaeedr r ? /v : jk-v O’. vV .i*

il£* *.®>Y p jY :

• 'jvt-.- *, . V-;

V Wisconsin#
,
The oar had been stolen In a series of

t* 7 * burglaries it Cambridge; Minnesota January 5* 193®*

V Mo one wa»JrrcJ-«^ceh9n^d_fer_thls crime# jjLxr
' mains unsolved# But JACKtPFBIFFM . who was later

convicted in the BREMER Kidnaping oaee
f
bad taken

these women to his'~establishment in St. Paul#
' —*'

Minnesota the evening beforetheir dead bodies
were _fouQd, PFEIFFER is now dead* It was rumored

that PFEIFFER he'd them murdered “is INDIAN ROSE w»b

SCHWARTZ, etc# wort
>

-;i •

; found# These women had been murdered by being shot

and their bodies "burned In a oar at Balsam lake#

HggH and threatened to expose menbers of the-Caa-
bridge, !Minnesota burglary gang if she were not paid
offV-jrfide^l~£Sie to this matter# \>

ibf 0\ 1f!2XICE
’ —O' W3C ~

%
1 •' J&hr'f V .
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4V<Nfivi. Jjf
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*1# V ' *V-

Sr fl ftetter rro® inspector 1. J, Connelley* ; • y.
eiuir j* JlY • ml *Y 1 Ayj/irt / i?. V > , v
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Page ten of reference letter requests the St» Paul
Office to identify the case in irtiloh two women were killed after
haring been taken out of Minneapolis in an automobile and their
bodies burned about 1932 or 1933 * stating that the individual
responsible for that had ooae to Hot Springs, Arkansas shortly
thereafter in order to "eool off**

The oase referred to is the murder of SADIE CARMAKER,
alias SADIE CARMACHER, alias MARJIB SCHWARTZ, and the murder of
INDIAH ROSE with aliases MARGARET PERRY, MRS. MARGARET COOK, MRS.
MARGARET BURRS, MRS. ROBERT WALKER, MRS, ROBERT L. BORIS, MRS.
J. G. 8L0AI, and CLARA WRITE. There was no Federal angle to this
double murder*

, < > •*.'
. i ,

* ' '•

The dead bodies of these two women were found on the
morning of Maroh 7. 1932 in a Buiok oar whioh had been completely
burned. The oar and the bodies were found near Balsam Lake,
Wisconsin* The women had been shot and then burned. The bodies
were Identified without any trouble as being those ef IHDIAI ROSE
and SADIE CARMAKER, with aliases shown above*

, -v .. •
. • ~ v 7

% ? < - - "
.

1
- \ '

'The ear in whioh the bodies were found had been
Stolen January 5. 1932 at Cambridge, Minnesota and was a 1931 Buiok
Sedan, Motor number 2,631*179. Serial number 2,i|65,llli, the property
of 0. 8. WEBBER, Cambridge, Minnesota, and had been taken from the
Gillespie Auto Company of Csmbrldge, Minnesota by six men who
burglarised the Runyon Drug Store, the Fairway Market, and the
Gillespie Ailto Company of Cambridge. These men were not identified
and they kidnaped the Town Marshal and a night watchman at Cambridge
at the same time they eonitted the burglaries and stole this earj
later releasing the Marshal and watchman at Anoka, Minnesota and
“proceeding toward Minneapolis and St* Paul in this stolen Buiek*

:i .
. t i , / - /- '..-V }

> -The St* Paul Polios Department has a eopy of the Denver,
Colorado Polios Department bulletin dated February 3* 1932 offerring
#10,000 reward for the apprehension and oonvletlon of persons re-
sponsible for the robbery of the truok of the Federal Reserve Bank
of Kansas City, Denver Branoh, whioh oarried money between the
Denver Bank and the United States Mint. This robbery oeourred

- 2 -



December 18, 1922 ) one of the bank guards being killed in the hold-

up in Vhieh the robbers seoured $200,000 in Federal Reserve $5*00
WOt#0«

, -.l 'J " v
.

’

ri'-u', •

This copy of the Denver Police Bulletin contains
the name of MRS* MARGARET COOK, alias MRS. MARGARET BURNS, who is

known as INDIAN ROSE, as being connected with the Denver Mint
robbery* '

... \ .

‘

.....

) i The St. Paul Polios file shows INMAN ROSE (MAR-

CARET PERRY) had been the woman of "DENVER BOBBIEfWALKER,,

; that
WALKER was wanted for the Denver Mint robbery; that MARGARET PERRY
was a Chippewa Indian from Virginia, Minnesota and was released
from the Industrial Home School, Duluth, Minnesota after serving
six months sentence from Virginia, Minnesota shortly prior to her

death; that she had been ordered to leave Orr, Minnesota; that
SADIE CARMAKER, alias MARJIE SCHWARTZ was a Hebrew woman aDd had
been in Duluth Workhouse at the same time as INDIAN ROSE. SADIE
CARMAKER was said to be in New York City and had run houses of
prostitution at Hamilton, Ohio and Duluth, Minnesota* At the time
of her death, her residence was 921* 9th Avenue East, Duluth, Minne-
sota* J , *

'

• . .
.
s /:

In Uaroh, 1932, the Chief of Police, Grand Rapids,
Michigan, sent photos of INDIAN ROSE, alias MARGARET FERRY, eto.;
ROBERT LEONjENAFP, and FSilJjUIoFARLAMD, stating they are wanted for
the murder ef two Grand Rapids Police ’ officers in December, 1921,

Ithe murders being committed during a bank robbery; that ROBERT
tWALKER, alias ROBERT Lm INAPP, was one of five men who had killed
Vhe Grand Rapids officers; that one ef the five men involved in
the murder of the officers 'is serving life in Marquette, Michigan
Prison for this crime, and will probably testify against ROBERT
WALKS. The Grand Rapids Chief ef Polios G. G. CARROLL stated that
it was hie belief that ROBERT WALKER may have had INDIAN ROSE FERRY
killed, but he had no evidence upon which to support this thought.

Photographs of the burned car in which the burned
bodies of these dead women were found, and photograph of INDIAN
ROSE, with aliases, are being kept in the St. Paul file of this ease
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Pioneer Preaspaper of March 9* 1932 concerning the double murder
meer turtle Lake, Wlsoonsln several days prior thereto, stating •,

that the bodies had.been identified as the SCHWARTZ uoman and
INDIA! ROSE, alias HRS. MARGARET PERRY who is mentioned as "Denver
Hint Robbery figure** In this article. Chief of Deteetives ROBERT
DONALDSOH of Duluth, Minnesota, stated that both the SCHWARTZ woman
and MRS. MARGARET FERRY had been discharged from the St. Louis
County, Minnesota Workfam together a short time prior to the
murderj that the SCHWARTZ woman Is well known to Police in Duluth
and other tonns on the Minnesota Iron Range* According to the
paper the Investigation of the murder Aows that the two women
registered In St« Paul, Minnesota as MARGARET PERRY and MARJIE
PERRY, using the true first names of both women and the true last
name of one; that they had also registered at the Elgin Hotel in

Minneapolis several nights preeeding their death as MARJORIE PERRY
and CLARA WHITE* The account stated that investigation was bslng
made by Chief of Police THOMAS A. BROKE of St. Paul, Minnesota but
that he would not give any information*^ BROWN was later deposed
as 'Chief of Polloo and was thought to be', assoolatlng with various
defendants in the HAMM and BREMER kidnaping eases* However, suoh
evideaoe was not secured in time on which to proseoute him as a
defendant in either the HAMM or BREMER kidnaping eases at &t* Paul*
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< V^'.^.The' newspaper aeeount farther sheered that In the
double murdeiVof theee women the names of THOMAS PILBEM and his
brother JAMES^FILBEN who' mart partners in the Patrick Vovelty
Company and racketeers in St* Paul, had been mentioned as somehow
eonneeted therewith* rY£y-f;3

£».• TtPKp.-®

.
<*.' ii

<*. '-y- »*' ,
+-

i

> • JACI PFEIFFER’S nshe was also ^sntioaed in soaneo-

tloa with tills double murder. However, no charges mere made against
any of these three percent as having partielpatei ia the murder of
these mosiea. PFEIFFER was later eonvieted in the BREMER ease and
committed suicide la Jail*' PFEIFFER and both the PlLBEN’S were very

u



friendly with Chief *f Polio* THOMAS A. BROW*

r:: r JACK ITEIFFER a* that tlmveperated the Hollyheeks
'""•'* vS< ‘

law Gambling house im fet. Pawl* TQCMAS yJvFILBEH it St* Paul TO
photo #22,912 and Minneapolis TO Photo #17»6tj2*

- -v.

. The newspaper aooount stated THOMAS FILBEH is guardian

of an estate left to a ohlld of MRS. MARGARET PERRY, (INDIAN ROSE),
by the boy’ s father; that shortly before the murder the two women
communicated with JAMES FILBEH and JACK PFEIFFER in St* Paul, the
account of the investigation in the paper shows that the women were
in Superior, Wisconsin a few days before the murder; communicated
either with FILBEN or PFEIFFER; same to St. Paul by automobile, regis-
tering at the Ryan Hotel in St. Paul. The paper quoted THOMAS BROWN
as saying that these women may have been with the mob that burglarised
Cambridge, Minnesota stores in January, 1952 and that it was probable
these women knew too muoh about this Cambridge mob and so were killed;
that MRS. FERRY (INDIAN ROSE) had been foreed to leave Orr, Minnesota
right after she got out of jail in Duluth; that she went to Duluth
and the Police made her leave there so she. went to Superior and later
.egrne to St. Paul* \ -•

. V ,

f ......

'

1

-x
f y. *. •••• •

Lhief of Police BROW stated in the newspaper aooount
that INDIAN ROSE FERRY was identified as having a long association
with driminals; that she was onee the woman of a man named COOK nho
was sentenced in St. Paul for robbery; later beoame the common law
wife Of "DENVER BOBBIE WALKER", alias BOBBlEtJBURNS; that WALKER, alias

’ BURNS, was sought for partieipatlon^An the funcus Denver Mint robbery
in 1922 in whioh J. L. "CHOW" JJMMYl(TRAINOR) of Minneapolia was
killed. A share of the 000,000 lodt, all in $5.00 Mile, went to
MRS. TRAINOR, WALKER, and INDIAN ROSE. Beoause the bills were un»
passable, the three negotiated in Minneapolis with representatives

of an insurance Company to sell through an Agent #60,000 of these
bills, uhioh was their Share for #17,000* The sale was eonsumated,
.but the trio never obtained the money* The Ageot deuble-orossed
them end fled* The #80,000 was turned back to Federal authorities
by the Insureooe Company. None of the Denver Vint bandits ever was
captured.

5
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- MR. WILLIAM. L. CONIRY, Agent for the Minnesota

Bureau of Criminal Apprehension mho investigated the Twin City angle

of the nurdor of these women in 1932 stated he found hotel employees

and a taxi starter who Identified JACK PFEIFFER as the man who
same to the Ryan Hotel in the late afternoon before these women’s
dead bodies were found and that JACK PFEIFFER is the man who took
these two women away in hie automobile that afternoon*

V ' MELviNTPASSOUT who formerly was with the Minnesota
Bureau of Criminal Apprehension and now operates a Private Detec-
tive Agenoy in Minneapolis* advised that INDIAN ROSE had a son
by DENVER BOBBIE WALKER) that THOMAS FUSES raised this eon after
WALKS was either killed or imprisoned) that it is his understand-
ing that THOMAS FILBEN still has this boy of WALKER and INDIAN
ROSE at St* Paul) that FILBEN got him originally because he was a
friend of WALKER and also of INDIAN ROSE and that WALKER and INDIAN
ROSE were both incarcerated and oould not take ears of the boy
themselves) that WALKER had a home either in Chieago or Whiting,
Indiana and this home was turned over to TCU FILBEN and FILBEN was
also supposed to have some diamonds of INDIAN ROSE* FILBEN had
loaned her some money and had taken a mortgage on the home in
Chieago or Whiting, Indiana and that is how he got the homo*

MR. PASSOLT. also states that the mother of INDIAN
ROSE livod either at Tirginia or Orr, Minnesota and her homo was a
hold-over plaee for nareotieo and liquor whioh was run from Canada to
the Twin Cities in Prohibition days') that it was general rumor in
the Twin Cities underworld at the time of the murder of those women
that INDIAN BOSS was making oertaln demands for money against FILBEN
and that she know all about who was eoimeoted with the Cambridge,
Minnesota robbery gang and was threatening to give information con-

versing that gang if FILBEN or members of that gang didn't give,

her money) that JACK PFEIFFER was a close friend of FILBEN and of
TOM BROWN and that this is the reason for those women being murdered*

It was not known by PASSOIT whether the SCHWARTZ
woman was also a woman of one of the members of this mob or whether shr

was just killed because she was with INDIAN ROSE and she too had
to be put out of the way in order to do away with INDIAN ROSE, but

the rumor in the Twin Cities w&s that JACK PFEIFFER had had some one

- 6 -
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kill these women for THOMAS . FII30U

There was no Federal angle to this murder*

REFERRED UPON COMPLETION TO THE OFFICE OF ORIGIN
•' w . V -f * •

..
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Jeliffal 8urrau of Inuestiption

United States Hepartmcnt of Kusttre

Suite 1729, HI Sutter
San Francisco, California

January 23, 1940

PERSONAL AND CONFID!D^NTIAL

Director,
Federal Bureau of Investigation,
Washington, D. C.

RE : ^SREKI!

Mr. Tofstm

Mr. Nathan

Mr. E.

Mr. Cl'Tp

Mr. Lnid

| Vr.
\

* Mr

Mr. Olprin

Mr. !.*•'* fcn

Mr Letter

Mr. Hcr-fnn

Mr. Mclrtire

Mr. Nichol*

I Mr. Rosen

Quinn Tamm.

''*r Room

Trocy

» riundv 1

Dear Sir:

Reference is made to the letter of Inspector E. J. CONNELLY
directed to the Bureau from Cincinnati, Ohio under date of
December 22, 1939 setting forth the results of the Inspector’s
interview with HERBZRTxMEElS, an inmate of the Federal Penitentiary,
Atlanta, Georgia, particularly to that portion thereof op Pages 7
and 8 dealing with the information furnished by one REDJYJOODS to
AKM relative to one IEFTaWILLIAMS, who is alleged by WOODS to

have been involved in the burder of Special Agent WIMBERLY W^rkAKER
at Topeka, Kansas on April 16, 1937. '

l

'o
Cv

1 On January 5, 1940 Special Agent C. G. CAIPBELL called at
MCLcatpaz Renitantiary, and through the courtesy of Associate Y/arden

(E. J.Y MILLER, checked the/penitentiary records of the inmates for
LEFTS WILHAJE and HARRlaWlLLIALS with negative results. Other inmates
by the name of WILLIAMS presently incarcerated at Alcatraz were checked,
and those not in custody on April 16, 1937, the date of the murder of
Special Agent BAKER at Topeka, Kansas, were checked for a relative by
the name of WOOD, with negative results. The mailing list, which con- \;

-

sisted of the immediate relatives of inmates or reputable approved
citizens with whom the inmates are permitted to correspond, was also
checked for the name of WOOD or YTOODS, with negative reiults.

" "

RECORDED A INDEXED \/'~C J (
Agent then questioned MILLER and Mr. D0RINGT0N ^

record clerk, if any of the present inmates of the Penite
known to them to have been associates of -ROBERTkSUHAY ana
the murderers 'of. Agent BAKER. Mr. MILLER readfly recall©
the inmates was a former associate of SUHAY and APPLEGATE,

search of the records it was determined that this individual iff
'

LEDNARWRABSRMANN, Alcatraz #4S5, FBI #331,316. Y/hile HABERMANN’s

aliases' did not include the name WOODS, he is,

LEFTY., HABERMANN has. used the aliases of LEON

EKYYARKCATON, LEONARjpAYTON, and LEFTY" and

serving an eight-year sentence, having been convicted for robbery and

bank robbery in New York on May 24, 1937. His sentence expires May 23,

1945.
» * V

t — V * ,
V,'

1 ' r
.

JS

er,. known_as
; KN0CKERB0CKER

,

LENNY". He is presently

COPIES DESTROYED
1°8 MAR 25 1965



HABERMANN' s record shows that he was arrested on April 5, 1937 at
Flushing, Long Island, New York, and was probably in jail until
being sentenced on May 24, 1937 in view of a notation appearing on
the Record of Court Commitment as follows: "Time in jail since trial.
Time in jail before triad, since arrest." The description of HABER-
MANN is not being set forth herein for the reason that same is already
in possession of the Bureau. However, his relatives are being listed
for the reason that WOOD 1 s aliases are not shown, and one of them may
possibly be a relative of HABERMANN.

Father: LEONARD DAYTON, deceased
Mother: Mrs. JOHN KNOCKERBOCKER, 3440 - 64th Street

Woodside, Long Island, New York
Stepfather: Mr. JOHN KNICKERBOCKER

The list of correspondents submitted by HABERMANN to the Warden's
office of Alcatraz for approval were examined by agent, but does
not include WOODS as setpfather, but gives as this relative,
"J. KN0CICER30CK2R"\whose address is given as above shown. HABERMANN
also listed JOSEPH/KIRK, brother-in-law, at the same address. However,

HABERHANN'8 mother,' Mrs. JUIZETTEi''HABERHANN, is the only correspondent
approved by the Penitentiary authorities

.

A further check of HABERMANN 's file revealed a copy of the
Parole Report of Special Agent W. V. McLAUGHLIN dated June 8, 1937
at New York City in the case entitled "ROBERT J. SUHAY,with aliases,

et al, NORTHERN WESTCHESTER BANK OF KATOMAH, NEW YORK, BANK ROBBERY"

which report shows HABERMANN to definitely have been an associate of

SUHAY and APPLEGATE. The Penitentiary file further shows HABERMANN
was received at the U. S. Benitentiary, Lewisburgh, Pennsylvania, on

June 2, 1937 and transferred to the U. S. Penitentiary, Atlanta,

Georgia on September 14, 1938. He was later transferred to Alcatraz.

It will be noted that ALFRED E. WOOD, FBI 106,799, HERBERT AKERS'

informant in this instance, was received at Atlanta Penitentiary

January 30, 1937, and apparently is as yet incarcerated, which cir-

cumstance would place WOOD and HABERMANN in the Atlanta Penitentiary

at the same time, and presents the possibility that WOOD and HABERMANN

are acquainted; hence WOOD'S knowledge of HABERMANN 's criminal history

which is very similar to the activities of the LEFTY WILLIAMS as stated

by WOOD.

From the information contained in reference letter it would

appear that HABERMANN is possibly the individual referred to by AKERS,

and if so was in all probability in jail awaiting trial in New York

on April 16, 1937, the date of Agent BAKER'S murder at Topeka, Kansas,

which, if so, would coincide with WOOD'S statement to AKERS that LEFTY

WILLIAMS was supposedly picked up and investigated in connection with



')
•

Agent BAKER’ s murder, but furnished an alibi that he was in
New York City on the day of the shooting.

CGCsGC
7-33
cc - Atlanta

New York
Cincinnati
Kansas City
St. Paul
Milwaukee



DIVISION OF INVESTIGATION

U. S. DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE
# 265

Laboratory Report

Case : Unknown Sub J ects
Edward G. Bremer - Victim
Kidnaping

~

Number: 7- S.%

Specimens: 1 envelope addressed ” Chas. McGee.Personal "

1 note beginning * Mr. Chas. McGee

Examination requested by: Division Office, St. Paul, Minn.

Date received: January 19, 1934

Examination requested: General and Fingerprint ^
Result u&pxgjana^gp: (/ Examination by:

***~~*~7 (z**
7
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DIVISION OF INVESTIGATION
U. S. DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE

Laboratory Report

.M

•T.dI

Case

:

Specimen:

Examination requested by:

Date received:

Examination desired:

Date of Report:

Result of examination:

Number
: ^ /*£

* Examination by:

/• /)
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DIVISION OF INVESTIGATION # 750

U. S. DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE
- A

Laboratory Report

Alvin Karpis, with aliases, 1,0. 1218. Number: 7-576
Edward George Bremer, Victim

Specimens: 1 package of yellow com meal made by Quaker Oats Co.

1 ransom letter contained In package with the above.
Ransom letter begins " Chas. McGee or Payoff Han (John B.

Brakeeham) Ve now cancel previous instructions, etc."

Examination requested by: St. Paul Division Office.

Date received: April 9, 1934

Examination requested: Laboratory and Fingerprint.

Result of examination: Examination by:

7̂





DIVISION OF INVESTIGATION
U. S. DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE

Laboratory Report

Case:

Specimen:
Number

Examination requested by:

Date received:
Examination desired:

Date of Report:

Result of examination: Examination by:

zt.

S ^
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DIVISION OF INVESTIGATION # 742

U. S. DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE

. L*
.aboratory Report

pase . Alv in "KHYpls j wi/tir aliases, et al.
Edward George Bremer, Victim,

Number: 7-576

Specimens: l pencil written letter addressed to Mr, Edward G, Bremer
beginning, "We Enow that you are a man who is broadmined and
Enow what this mean, etc",
1 envelope in which above letter was mailed, FostmarEed
Saint Louis Mo. , March 31, 1934, 530B1.

Examination requested by: St, Paul Division Office

Date received: April ®» 1934 *,

Examination requested: Laboratory and fingerprint.

VS



.<'57 . ?
DIVISION OF INVESTIGATION

U. S. DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE

Laboratory Report

Result of examination: >£. sf Examination by:
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DIVISION OF INVESTIGATION # 723

U. S. DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE

Laboratory Report

Case: Alvin Karpis, with aliases, et al
Edward George Bremer - Victim.

Number: 7_ 576

Specimens: Photostatic copies of specimens showing signature of James Williams
and John Rogers.
Front page of The Minneapolis Tribune, Larch 5,1934 issue.

Examination requested by: sheriff’s Office, Minneapolis, Minn.

Date received: April 5, 1934

Examination requested: Laboratory. Handwriting compawison with members cf

Karpis Gang.

Result of examination: #7<r*' Examination by:
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. DIVISION OF INVESTIGATION # 1057

U. S. DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE

Laboratory Report

Case: Alvin Karpis with aliases , et al* Number: 7.575
Edward George Bremer - Victim*

Specimens: Sea attached list*

Examination requested by: Chicago Division Office

Date received: May 21, 1934

Examination requested: General and fingerprint



Laboratory Report #1057.

Specimens: Twenty Four "Foxhead" Beer Bottles.
One furniture polish bottle.
One small lamp chimney.
One Merchurochrome bottle.
One "Sears Maid of Honor" furniture polish bottle.
One bottle of honey.
One "Wildroot Shampoo" bottle.

One glass lampshade(broken)

.

One mirror.
One page of Chicago Herald-Sxaminer , issue of March 13, 1934.
One page of Goldblatt's Shopping News.
Two sheets of blank white paper.
One typewritten memorandum beginning, "Ed: The attached letter was sent
to following Real Estate Firms."
One piece of white note paper containing cooking recipes and pencil
drawings.
One apartment lease, "Bussell Spencer Company to Vm. B. Lohman?
One receipt, "Womans Homs Companion Reading Club."
One label from Tisco Furniture Polish bottle.
One small advertisement blotter, "Vineennes Tailors".
Three rent receipts for apartment occupied by W. B. Lohman at the
Tates Apartment.
One envelope addressed to Mrs. Dolores Lohman, without postmark.
One request for electric deposit from W. B. Lohman to Commonwealth
Edison Company.
One bill from McCall Co. to Mrs. W. B. Lohman.
Deposit receipt from Commonwealth Edison Company to W. B. Lohman,

#537932 .

Electiic bill from Commonwealth Co. to W. B. Lohman, dated Jan.
24 , 1934.

One sales slip, Sears Roebuck Co.

Three cut film holders with films for development.



DIVISION OF INVESTIGATION

U. S. DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE
# 1406

Laboratory Report

_ Number:
Case: Alvin Karpis with aliases, at al 7-576

Edward George Bremer - Victim

Specimens: One page of handwriting specimens by Clifford Holm witnessed by
Special Agent Sam Hardy.
One postal card addressed to Mr* Nels Olen, Halma, Minnesota;
written by Grant Bothum*

Examination requested by: St* Paul Division Office*

Date received: July
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# 1309DIVISION OF INVESTIGATION

U. S. DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE

Laboratory Report

Case:Alvin Karpis, with aliases, I. C.,fl218, ET AL.
Edfierd George Brener, Victim.

Number:
7_576

Specimens: One letter written with typewriter on both sides of one sheet of
paper and beginning, "Dear Mart: I don't know but if the 3,ueen,etc.

Examination requested by: St. Paul Division Office.

Date received: June 25, 1934 _

Examination requested: Typewriting comparison.

Result of examination: Examination by:

+.
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FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION # 1654?
UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE

Laboratory Beport

Case: EniZID. Number: 7-576

Specimens: Request that the two letters of Joseph H. Adams directed to Duke
Bandall be compared with the specimens of the handwriting of Joseph
H. Adams which were used to make the handwriting analysis that vrcs

reported in a memorandum to Mr. Nathan dated April 24, 1937.
One letter reads as follows : "Dear friend Duke: Your letters re—

"

The other letter reads as follows: "Dear friend Duke: Please pardon—

"

Examination requested by: Director

Date received: 5-10-37 (9:00 ALi)kr

Examination requested: Document

Result of examination:

EXPEDITE!! !I!
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1V
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FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION # ItUC
UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE

Laboratory Report

Case: 'TneilOB IL.J.IZ"; Dli. JC33ii P. M0HA17, Number:
Tt.‘ s T A 070 ~ T # Tj»' ‘ * -V* ‘7nT> -
• Wtf# J. • w • ,/ |

fc Q* j
.***

Viet; Kidnaping; Obstruction of Justice: Harboring
of Fugitives: National Firearms Act.

Specimens: Request that letter addressed to Mr. R. A. Alt by Duke Randall in the
name of Henry Stern and forwarded to the Bureau by the Miami office
under date of May 3, 1937, be compared v/ith the questioned document
v:hich reads: "Stop at Dauuore Hotel 8c ask for Mr. Bill Morley."

Examination requested by: Director

Date received: 5-S-37 (12:00 Noon kr) (5-6-37)

Examination requested: Document

Result of examination: Examination by: Pickering *

1

<-



FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE
#

L 7

13985“

Case: Ret Brekld

Laboratory Report

Number
: 7.97#

Specimens: Compare reeeipt 82-28559*150 with other aeterlal submitted,
flhis Mist bo returned to file upcm completion of examination*

)

7-57* Qlt Notation written on stationery of the fa Miami Hotel*
Notation In green ink and begins "Stop at Danmore Hotel. **"

#

14 Signed atateoenta of Data Randall, Statement dated
January 85, 1935, eoaelets of two pages, end statement

Examination requested by: ^ Eoorer (Km. to Hr. CXtv 4/lt/m)

Date received: d/15/W M* 9 p*m* c

Examination requested: Soeument
/\ % £ ^

biuii. ^ Examination by:
Pickering

t ff J
dated Jebruaxy 1, 1935, eoaeiete of three pages*

Result of examination

The foliating ere being resubmitted*

7-576-10710 A

7-576-10710 B

Smell note on sard - "TO Mrs* Ryan Z do hope yam
mill enjoy this little bnnoh of flowers***"

1 envelope addressed to Mrs* 0* S* Ffrpa*

7-576-5564 1 Western Union wire to T* 0* Blackburn* e/o Carson
Bradford, Ocklewaha, Florida, and reading! "like to
see you Sunday Cash*?

*!>

COTE PREFERENCE OVER ALL OTHER WORK*

Fingerprint aards of Randall and Adame have bean requested*

Betorn all eneloeuree to Mr* Molntire*



!?/"*- (&. cn/ ' ^r
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FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION * 5348
U. S. DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE

Laboratory Report

Case: Brekid Number: 7.576

Specimens: Three photostat lc copies of on original letter im the handwriting of
William Wearer, signed "J* A. Orhood."

Examination requested by:
Mr. Newby

Date received: 8-2-35'“

Examination requested: Handwriting.

Result of examination:

r7i&& /•-£(

Examination by: Appel

7 -i'-p Jk7 lLa)

,
*

//cfy

/
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#16549FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION
UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE

Laboratory Report

Case BRKKjiii Number: 7-576

Specimens: Request that Dm two letters of Joseph H. Adams directed to Duke
Kendall he compared with the specimens of the handwriting of Joseph
H. Adams which were used to make the handwriting analysis that was
reported in a memorandum to Mr. Nathan dated April £4, 1937.
One letter reeds as follows i "Sear friend Duke: Tour letters re—

"

The other letter reads as follows: "Dear friend Duke: Please pardon—"

Examination requested by: Director

Date received: 5-10-57 (9:00 AM)kr

Examination requested: Document

Result of examination: leckburn AE

EXPEDITE!HU



f 16546federal bureau of investigation

UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE

L 7

Laboratory Report

Case:ffi*BGB TMNSYi HR. J0S3FH P, MORAN, Number: ? - 3

FUG. I.O. #1232 , et el) KDHAHD GEOROE BREMER—
Yict) Kidnaping) Obstruction of Justice; Harboring
of Fugitives; National Firearms Act.

Specimens : Request that latter addressed to Mr. B. A. Alt bI Nuke Randall in the
name of Henry Stern and forwarded to the Bureau by the 121ami offlee
under date of May S, 1957, be eoopared with the questioned document
which reads) "Stop at Dexnore Hotel k ask for Mr. Bill Morlay.*

Examination requested by : Director

Date received: 5-8-37 (IStOO Noon kr) (5-6-57)

Examination requested: Document

Result of examination: Examination by: Blackburn



)

:
$<•

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION
UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE

L 7

/ \

Case: Bo< Inktl

Laboratory Report

Number;

Specimens: Compart feertpl 42-29639-130 otter material submitted.
HUa moat te yetonai to film upom aapltUn of oaoittllwu)

#

tU Mototlem writtsa om atettotqr of tte TO tlod EoUL
Motetloa la cream iak aad Wglaa *8top at Doom

9-894

n fiicaad atalwrata of Date Beadall. Ctatenoat fatal
?aowi| 15, 1939, oooslota of too pacts, aad atatenamt

Examination requested ty: ^^ (ltao. to Kr. Uf, VlV*»
Date received; Via/w « ® pa
Examination requested:

Result of examination:
.OuA 0 . . Examination by: Blackburn AE

dated February 1* 1939, oooslate of ten#
r-^tA4jtj££Z+iL~

tte folloolac are tolas romtalttedt ^
9-676-10910 A Small moto om Oard • *T0 Mrs. Spam Z do tope pom

will oajop this Idttlo kadi of flavors...* /A . A—

-

9-876-10710 M 1 amtaiopo addroaaad te Mrs. 0. S. Item.

9-099-6864
. 7(C A-'f'/fr

1 testers tfaioa win to t. 0. Blaakterm, a/o Corooa ^
Bredfood, Oekleeeba, Florida, and readias* *lite to^^//~

pou temdagr Coakuf

cm FREFKSStc* cm aii or-ffi.s «onu

flacerprlnt aacdo ad Baadall aad Adams

fistera all sasloearos to Mr. Melatlra.
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FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION
U. S. DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE

Laboratory Report

Case : Brekid Number; 7-576

Specimens :
A. First page of original letter, beginning, "Dear Friend:- I am not

so sure just how interesting I can make this letter***".
B. Second page of above letter, beginning, "In ay home town before**".
C. Envelope addressed to Miss Margey Henderson, postmarked 1 Chicago,

111., Englewood Sta.,Mar 6, 1935, 11 AM.
Snapshot of an unnamed man.

Examination requested by:^^ c±ty Bureau 0ffice .

W: Date received: 3-26-35

Examination requested:

Result of examination: it; ^ Examination by: Appel
Kohn



9

FEDERAL EUREAU OF INVESTIGATION # 7409
U. S. DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE

Laboratory Report

Case: R"lru
- Kirtor. AsVev;; Number: 7-571

Eve Ecrnshnn’ > 'alone
,
Victin.

Extortion.

Specimens: Request that the handv-ritingr in this case be compered a^ain.

Examination requested by: I?r. E. K. Thompson

Date received: 12-26-35 Noon hr.c

m
Examination requested: Doc.

mination: 7^ /lUxJJResult of exam; Examination by: J.Trjcr #2

The No. 2 examiner is to neke the report on this cese.

7 _
: ^

V^s. ^S. La

sis ^ ^ ^
. A

7

/yywx-
sLc^uS
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DIVISION OF INVESTIGATION

U. S. DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE

Laboratory Report

Case: Unknown Subjects
Edward G. Brener - Victim

Specimens: 1 note addressed to Dr. H. T. Nippert, Lowry Bldg., St. Paul, Minn.
1 note and envelope addressed to Mrs. Bremer. The note begins
* Dear Patz The envelope was not postmarked.
1 letter addressed to Cbas. Mcgee and signed "Ed*
1 envelope addressed to Chas. Kcgee or Arthur Bremer.
£ fingerprint cards - 1 of Thomas Duhill and 1 of Chas. J. Tierney.

Examination requested by: Division Office, St. ^aul, Minn.

Date received: January 24, 1934

Examination requested: General and fingerprint

Result of examination: Examination by:



DIVISION OF INVESTIGATION
U. S. DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE

Laboratory Report

Case : Number

:

Specimen:

Examination requested by:

Date received:
Examination desired:

»•





I

DIVISION OF INVESTIGATION

U. S. DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE

Laboratory Report

§ £87

i

Case: Unknown Subjects
Edward G. Bremer - Victim
Kidnaping

Number: 7-576

Specimens: 1 typewritten letter received by Valter Magee beginning
" Put stated ransone in two suite cases "

1 envelope addressed to W. A. Magee and postmarked St. Paul, Minn
dated January 23, 1934

Examination requested by: Division Office, St. Paul, Minn.

Date received: January £5, 1934

Examination requested: General and Typewriting
Fingerprint

Result of examination: Examination by:

- 'SWT'

\jifhyV ”

0.

(

'pZZi
r u#tcc- 7. #?y

*

4
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DIVISION OF INVESTIGATION

U. S. DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE

Laboratory Report

4 344

Case: Unknown Subjects
Edward G. Bremer - Victim

Number: 7-575

Specimens: Road Chart used in connection with robbery of the First State Bank
at Holland, Michigan.

Examination requested by: Dlvlsion offic« » Chicago, Illinois

Date received: Feb# 6, 1934

Examination requested: Typewriter

Result of examination: /

£&***/€^ /i&P

Examination by:



-

W' A'/"t^r -W^A ^Cc

/isn
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DIVISION OF INVESTIGATION # 425
U. S. DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE

Laboratory Report

Case: Alvin Karpis, with aliases, et al,
Humber.

7 _57 6
Edward G. Bremer - Victim

Specimens: 1 license plate found in the payoff car. # B327-634 Kinn.

Examination requested by: st< Paul Div i.g i.on Office

Date received: Kar. 1, 1934

Examination requested: General Laboratory and Fingerprint

Result of examination: Examination by:

(

’33.

\



DIVISION OF INVESTIGATION
U. S. DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE

# 380

)

)

Laboratory Report

Case: unknown Subjects
Edward G. Brener - Victim
7-576

Number: 7-576

Specimens: i envelope and enclosures addressed to Mr. J. J. Woolverton,
South Bend, Ind. , and dated Feb. 1, 1032
1 envelope, addressed to I'r. Howard A, Woolverton, South Bend, Ind,

dated Feb. 4, 1932, with enclosures.
Original list of serial numbers of bills paid in the Woolverton Case.

Examination requested by: Chicago, 111., Division Office

Date received: F®b. 15, 1934

Examination requested: Handwriting end typewriting

Result of examination: Examination by.

%T y tut;

9







CLSV’iLANJ, OHIO

iT ;. r * «-

M- i. -^;*..r

iHLlJHG

'- r tJ '_?a#****;s» VyjfSrtn&

Jamary 22, 1943

V Special Agent & Char^jl^ Ra?*^ ' -'•

ff8^* ^,V , -V V .

3SS1^-S
is tr&nanlttod herewith a oopfir of a brief Involving the question
of accessories before and after the fact* this brief «aa a —
consolidated aataorandun brief enboitted in the ease of United
States ve* Alvin Karpis, et al* .}

:

,/::• -v

•

<>v>Y.r-..:
?-•.?.... • o ,' ••*• ••:

••*•

• *>,; ^ •_•'« .V T ^ _,*.v ; / v . r.

^*-:,The point in question is particularly discussed
beginning on page 8 and continuing to thS end of the brief*

,
*£;< fhie brief was borrowed for a fee days fron United

States Attorney 8. B. FR8BD, at Cleveland, Ohio, Who desires
”

its return as soon as possible* In the event you desire it
for any extended period of time it is suggested that copies
be made and the original returned immediately.

-%
' :'v-

f

Enclosure

• ^«T tsvly yours, ;

i?-
' '**'*

•
- fee"’ i

*, X* lists
Special Agent in Charge

I"
5^l#' :'%2SP :

, M% J:'^xi?.^t3T31E—^-i

-J S Dl *•

53g

jr JJSH'A



Chicago, iUiaoj-*

Tebruary 1®» 1**®

* > .

* - •-* ->0^ -7 {
"; - ''***'

-a*;v,5
j _r% * v* * %• ..,. . - ,.

.

-/• • .».•.•'•:.<• it S# - ^ ••*;„• T. ••-•-;•• '
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;
'.'-I,.'": y.J" :"• •"
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.

£ >. f
;

'-. ' *<-' *
V ~ .va,*. ,

' ’> i
v >-

> « >:•

• 1 .

-V'-
* /

v, ., r -*
v>v'%

. • • i.

Special igeat 1® <fcerge

OlMlmrtl, <W» •.

:/• ':. >,, ' : v

• "*<

JUKI OXOROl tlMlHSTi 08

“<W. it® ***••j°S2S*
if.

/•
1.0. #lE38j et

^KwVWwTMjj «
habbcrwo or rumiwsj batiokal

urbarbs act. . ^

Dear Sir*

mu. - “\3Sf’JS&ST^
that there are at this tiae «o p» pending reoelpt

tLb.im to tt»

•f any reqoeet for e®y
matter will he considered

flkiw »U1» 01T1.1C.. <M*
orl(tU .

‘referred upon oowpUtioa to »• ««*
^

Very truly yowre.

•-,-x 'f£
Av* *?-v:

'

5jv- y-;;T .

in
;
•;>: ..V- A. '

.i
;.V

:
,>* •:&$;./

.

*::* ^ -'
“•A • >•* i- - vV.-?

'

sivstr

•u\. _ J'l

i - \

•* .A-
•-

. .

Witae
f-8* ' T

^

M - Bureau jr^

‘ AS-;'/ «
, 4 •:.'.V A r> t!C. '

ft vA '. v. 'ftJT^rrr:

% vvT-
' >>Cv

•X.. ' / u —
1

I v
-

•

'

:
. ]Ftcc8«L w?fr ;* r
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Director 2/11/40

the local file, if necessary. He will then endeavor to advise if the
facts, if substantiated by evidence, eonstitute a violation of Federal

.. v -
• A rvV/v i •*?><** -,- -,a*; * ,• *V. V.'-.v

-. v . V v- ' <?V *-*>' * '/ - <*.v :. XV r;
-V X >* '

'

-

v. / ^^^N^' tovestiKatlons hate been pads at Hot Springs, as suggest-
ed In your letter of January ^5, 1$40, fatitledV^BRZXID” , to locate a,
J^SPONHCR end r^^pe-yusi for interviews concerning l&O McLAUGHLIH'S ac-
tivities. It has been determined that CGfDICR lias Veen wanted by the Pos-
tal Authorities for about five years for violation of the 0. 8. Postal
Lavs. CONNOR is possibly operating-swindles laf^cas orf/lerjlda. FOVUCR
was last known residing lh Oklahoma City or Tulsa, Oklahoma. A report -

will be submitted promptly with Information and appropriate leads for
development by auxillaij offlees.

a,-... ..
-

• /

' - \
' ** -

-
i

\ *

•
.
V~* TX v‘ *1 V'J

.. **•**£ :svf ~ ‘"V'- v*. ~ y r»
»•*

Tsry truly yours.

%

A,

. Vt;-

-V
fi

*
s?

.V S. L. Richmond,
Special Agent in Charge.

DOS-JRD



(SCPE®

March 6, 1940

GNYt’i LCB

7-576-153,44

Special Agent la Charge
Little Reek, Arkansas £

4 rT‘ • : <?%: », **•
'

• - \ &

M. ' .>.** - /

V *< *$*«3C§
'

/.».•-•
- •-.*-! ^ ,.v A'.;-', /*» » - ->v,s V :•

- * ->£.-.*•••;. ^ * *• V f. -V
•

' V* \ • ,r
*?*

*«*-3 s~- • *•• *• ;V» w '

'<;* r - .- •/: -

,- • « ,?* 5. *

v :v

t^r' v

Ut U» WteUUOKtlH, uith aliasi .

. , MAJOR OF HOI 8PR»0S, ARKA1SAS, jW •^5.

et «1 * IRREGULARITIES Of LOCAL
1 ^ muc CfYlCIAU, HOT 6PRIK18, r ' '

A: .
masks ..

’ .v.tv- -Y
•

Dear Sin
'Vs.-;* • * * vSu. :

Reference is node to your letter of February 11, \
1940, advising that in s discussion of ibis uses with Mr* ^
Ison B, Cstlstt, Assistant Unitsd Statss Attorney, sn

. February 10, 1940, he stated this ssttsr vould bt reviewed
to determine if S possible violation of tbs Civil Rights 1

Statute had occurred. It is noted £r. Catlett related fas

scold advise your office shortly thereafter as to his
opinion In this regard*

The Bureso desires to fas sdrlsed if Mr* Cstlstt
fats rendered s decision in this natter end if fas is ef tbs
view that s successful prosecution oould be had under
Beetle* S3, Title 16, United States Code* *

/ V'- =•:- • *- :=
.

/V >V
V - ^ ...» * . J V * • C-- -• • t tr w *.

t
-•

;/%
;
Very truly yours, :

^

v '
' '

i ? -;ifV . Y'* 1> V '.£ '"i ,'f .../'•. V
'

i
'

v
'

. .

,fv v '/'- < * i

J

1 ; • . •i.'*-
4----

. ii i,<*~ t . vr ^ ir -v-4" ‘ - v'.V» . : t-' -i-
• * - - • * -11.-' . ?V ' f < 4 T.- £ - **».- -V^ -i .

i
•* -

*
' -

••V.v
,y
. •?.••;' J •

: -V, •••:.• • I**;--*; !. 4-**'**-
*>

. A ; V>, •• , :-V -S' - - ' • i
*

‘

* .•'• >

B0**1* ,?'• V%
OirMt«r ’ * C. .

v *

' ^ *• V i-'i& ^*v%’4v v
•

.•'V; V:*
.

- » «. T*> i *. .. *. ^ -v*- V, < '
. ,C. • » , vj . t. .t *, -«>j t < . . • * ^

“t;my ^w-
/s^.i T

:

e.

*: * *.'/'*
>.r. •

-•
'.•.IV V,

'

•
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•
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Kebrral Surrmi of Inurstigatinn

HniUd §tatu department of Juatire

EH:AH 501 Healey Building
60-29 Atlanta, Georgia.

February 19, 1940

Director
Federal Bureau of Investigation
Washington, D. C.

Dear Sir:

Be: ^BREEED

Reference is made to Bureau personal and confidential
letter to the Little Rock Field Division, dated January 25,"”*

1940, with a copy to the Atlanta Office, wherein it is requested
that the Atlanta Office cover the lead as set forth in a letter
from Inspector E. J. Connelley, dated at Cincinnati, Ohio,
December 22, 1939*

A careful review of the second latter of reference fgtla

to reflect an outstandi ng lead for the Atlanta Field Pivieion.
II

Inasmuch as there is no further Investigation to _pe

conducted by this office, this case ls~~5eing referred upon
completion to the office of origin unless instructions to the
Contrary are received from the Bureau as to certain investigations
which ahoulcT be conducted.

Very truly yours,

R. G. DANNER
Special Agent in Charge

cc Little Rock
St. Paul
San Francisco



federal Bureau of Inuraligatinn

Buffed States Bepartmeut of lustier

1300 Biscayne Building,
Miami, Florida

February 19, 1940*

^OOftP®0

Director,
Federal Bureau of Investigation,
Washington, D. C.

JSTD

'LAJLi LEllk
l-EDEfiAL BUREAU OFMLSTu*

.

;
2 FEB ?: 19 If

U S, DE"AE'-Y r
r\.

Res BENSO5&0VES, with aaiiis5r“T“^rx ,

>^“Soup», fOld Ben», Benjamin f&P °

^UGreysony B. J .^ureyson,•w* wjr ovut

Georgeyw:11son
*S

Dear Sir:

Alcohol Tax Unit Agent JOB GAT at Pensacola, Florida advised
Special Agent I. W. Duffy, that during the first part of February, 1940,
a man approached him and inquired as to the whereabouts* of Agent Duffy,
stating he had information" about a fugitive , GST accompaniedThe
informant to the Bulletin Board in the Post Office at Tallahassee and
pointed out the Post Office Department Circular on BENSON GROVES , stating
he knows him well,

—«*—

The informant stated that he tod GROVES had been employed
together at a coat mine at Benton, Illinois. He further stated that he
left Benton several days prior to that time and that GROVES was still
employed there.

Informant refused to identify himself to GAT and stated that
he does not want the >2.000. reward offered by the Post Office Inspectors
for the apprehension of this man, inasmuch as he is afraid GROVES would •

take his life if he should find out about this. GAT stated the informant
furnished him the name of the coal company where GROVES is employed

r
nit

that he lost the note and d-td nat ro^l tha'nana.
/r—

D /

The name of GROVES appears in the Bremer kidnaping file , and 1

j

accordingly it is thourfrt the Bureau might desire the apprehension of
GROVES in connection with some Bureau case.

This matter has therefore not been called to the attention of

the Post Office Inspectors, and it is requested that the Bureau advise
the Peoria Office whether or not GROVES should be apprehended in connection
with any Bureau case. If his apprehension is not desired by the Bureau

,

it is requested that this matter be called to the attention of the appro-
priate Post Office Authorities.

Very truly yours,

jwvsee ^^TwfvSciSr^
7^

7-24 Special Agent in Charge,
cc - Peoria
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7-576 -15146 Hfcroh 8, 2MO

19# 2940# in tin Hbon ontlttod mttor, polling ottontioa
to rooont infonoKtloa rtotindi front Hr* Joo Oogr# on

t«s Ml Aftnt At> rtoMooln# floridly ladlpotlag

aim in Ponton* XlUnolo# Zt in notod jron roqpoot infor-
antlon of tho wrotto 00 to wbotbor (fcovwo to oontnd tr tho

Gorrottovillo, Ohio* on Kovw&or 7# 1925* thin bolag * Foot
Offiot onto* A two of tho Bar—

a

flint folio to iho
tbnt bo it wontod for oar orino within tbo scdancy lntootiU
gntlvo Joriodtlotioa of tbo Burton# ond tbo iaforwotiaa
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tr* K* P* Aldrich, Chief XOapootor# Foot Offloo Poportaoat*
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Mr. QuliMi
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7-576-15146

Muroh 8, 1940

Met K. P. Aldrloh

Post Qffloa Dspartwnt
Washington, O* 0« '’*>•>

V.*

^

V- -7:-V- ;vY‘;v /
'

"
'

.

r.**f • ' , * 4- v 1 1 ' * ^1V<N X-r .•• # Vr .

:*>*. %

% .

•* f*~\ ‘ *V. >. .* ..

•

’.-.
•'

., >, -3 •
v '

* TiV-’ v.A »* ,
r'* •' -- - •» r - r - . - -

.

W, c-
:
'

Vt
- v.;-»; »

*' l- •-*. - ’*
- .

V ! • - ' i * *

fry

Dear *•.
.
Aktrlohf

'

: :

- ;>

:

r-yi.:-" .•••-v
•

•:

v
- * < , ••<: *.-

-

1

daeira to advisa you of tbs following lnforaatloa ,

rsoonUy noolvad tor tbo Mlaad, Florida. Flold Dtrislon of
tbio Boron oonotrning Bonoon Grcras, with >ll>w»| oho on .«

lndiotod tor a Federal Qraad Jury at Clavtland, Ohio, 00
Ootobor 17* 1936, for bio participation la a nil train fobbary
at Oarrattsvilla, Ohio, on iovMbar 7# 1935*

'

V- Mr* Jot (hy, an Aloohol Tax Obit Agent at Psnsaoola,
Florida, trm uhon this lafonaatlon warn mind, atatod ha .

Groves had boon anployod together at a ooal sdns'at Beaton,
Illinois* Tba informant advisod bo lift Benton during tha
first part of February, 1940, and prior to that tins Qrova* -

was known to ba still saployad at this alna. Tha infomant 'u.

rafaaad to ldantify hiasalf to Mr* Oajr, rslating ba did not ^
rant tbs |2«000 rsaaxd offarsd tp tbs Post Offios Dspartasot 1}

for tbo apprahansion of this fogitirs, inssandh as bans u o
afraid Orovaa would inflict bodily injury 00 {da should Chrotas

laarn bo bad glvan infornatioo oonosrning bis prassat Uharadbouta
Hr. Oagr atatad tha laforaant ftmlshsd bla tha nsas of thO ooal
tdna ufaara Qrovaa is thought to bo a^loyad but bo had loot tha
papar on Which tba mas of tba alna uaa writtan*

-• -/S.- ; -r-. -.tf* -j

This inforaatlon la being aabaittad to you for suob v



^federal Bureau of Inueatlgatintt

United States department of Juatire
1449 Standard Building

Cleveland, Ohio

nun*
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'
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Konorabla S, >• Brood
tlbited Stataa Attorney

'

oid root Office Building
Cleveland, Ohio

Xaroh 11, 1M0

Attention* Hr. f* S. btui#

Doar Sir*

Ton will roeall that a abort time age
you woro kind enough to loan to thlo office a
hrlof Involving the donation of aoeoeeorloe before
and after the faet.

Inaewaoh aa thle brief hae now eerred
Its purport, it la blag returned to yon at thle
tine, end I dealre to exprees to you onr eloeere
appreciation for your eooperation In affording; no
tho nee of o—a.

J
%



JOWN EDGAR HOOVER
DIRECTOR

r
Mr. Tnlsoa

EAT: HA

r

Jfefteral Surratt of fiturstigation

limtrh States department of 3u«tue

SJaBtjhtgtcm, 5. C.

February 23, 1940 s

MEMORANDUM FOB MR. TOLSON
.

Res The Kidnaping of Edward
Georg^ Bremer, St* Paul,
Minnesota

Hr- Kcihan

Mr. F. A. Tamm

Mr, CIpfje *.

I,:-. l* dd I

Mr. Cr-fTfcV \

Mr. Ouirr Te\T»tw .. *

Toi” T.oeiri

Aeon FL.ef> .

Ter

*

F'W .

Mr 1 . >. v- .

.

Ml*ft Gtrdv

There is transmitted herewith an

Interesting Case Write-up prepared in the

Investigative Division concerning the above-

entitled matter

,

\

Very truly yours.

6*C
E. A. Tamm

s ^

• C',' S i

f iy y,^

RECORDED Si INDEXJ5D
1 / - S% r. ISUl7
(FEDERAL *M» nr •svrc^6A ;^
4 FEB 27

UL* OtrAli .bi.A. > >r jJaiiCE

; f i

, J



JOHN EDGAR HOOVER
DIRECTOR

Jteftrral Surrau of Inursttgatton

Unitfi Itatn Brpartment of Kastirr

GNW:GJD JHaBljIngton, B. C.

February 15, 1940

There is attached hereto a copy of the I. C.

prepared concerning the kidnaping of Edward George
Bremer at St. Paul, Minnesota. There is also attached
a supplement and continuation to this I. C« depicting
the death of Arthur E. "Doc*^ Barker in his attempt to
escape from Alcatraz Penitentiary; also showing the
result of the harboring charges in Cleveland, Ohio,
and Hot Springs, Arkansas

Respectfully,

Galen N. Willis

n
v W

n „ t 4

T77



Following tho release of Edward Ooorgo Brensr,
various naabera of tho Barker-Karpla gong prooeedod to
Toledo, Ohio, ond In tho foil of 1914 noted to Cleve-
lurfi Ohio, tterf they frequented tho aoWriow Harvard Club,

« gobbling ftodesveu*. tho Harvard Club tM ascertained
'

to bo under tho Supervision of Arthur V. Hebebrand, tho S

Club being looated in Vowburg Heights, o suburb of Cleve*
land, Ohio*

.

*/''"*• ‘ •;*
1 ' VSV

.

‘
; Investigation by the federal Bureau of Invest!*

patten developed that tho Harvard Club woo opentod In
•pen doflonoo of tho lewj that Many of tho ooplqrooo had - I' l

erinLnal roeordo, and o (root nuaber of tho potrono of '/

tho Club ter* underworld ehsreetere. tho place woo oo
4

notorious that tho operatoro wort Ohio, on January U,
1936, to openly doff i raiding party oooprlsed of tho «o> .

geeutiag attorney of Cuyahoga County, Ohio, and special
deputies who* on attempt was eado to raid this gambling
osnter. Cb this occasion tho raiding party waa throatanad -

with death ty Machine gun fire and wore thus held at hay
will all of tho g—Ming equlpnont ted boon noted fron
tho roar and of tho Club. Tho Club waa closed for o few
weeks, hut reopened in a now location a short distance away,
whore thereafter, it did a flourishing business.

:W‘;

> .

;• *; »,vi‘

|b gepteaber, 1934, the prooonoo of tho Baxter*
Karpis gang in Cleveland, Ohio, waa disoerered hut tho Bala
sober* of the gong wore fuccooaful In eluding arrest.
However, Alvin Karpis and Barry Caqpbell later reappeared
in Cleveland, Ohio, during February of 1933* following their
escape fim polieo officers in Atlantia City, Bow Jersey.
Open their mwtl in Cleveland, they began aaaooiatlag
with Arthur V, Bsbebraad and oontlnuod this aaaoolaticn
until nm tine in Hoveaber, 1935* Of course, during tho
tine that they wore frequenting tho Harvard Club, Alvin .

Karpin and terry Caapball wore eeosidarod onong the nest ,

tented fugiUvtn Sn the teited State. SteteoAi though '?

to**-

"S3*- «

-

7 ' 51 (>' /- /^/
\

/

V-.
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aognltant of tfct orinlaal nwda of thaaa individuals,
penaitted Alvin Kerpia, Harry Caapbell and also ftvd
Barter to visit tha Harvard Club and (sable at any tina
they ao daairad* 8a also asalatad these srlainals in
renting a housa in Clevaland urhara they night ranaln in
hiding* Shvmtlgatlaa aatabllshad that tha house ranted

V Alvin KArpla «aa ranted nndar tha ten il l* 8* 811»
froth* St furthar tppearad that Habatma* isolated
thaaa driadaalo by perehaalag clothing for than during
tha daytlai la order that thiir preeenm In ClavalaaiW tet bo '

f
'\ Concerning tha personal hlatexy af Babebrend,

toteotlgatlon oatabllahad that ho ana of Oernaa deaomt,
tom la Cleveland, Ohio, on teroh X>, 1897, and na 40
year# of age at tha tint of hia aaaodatlop with thaaa
mnvlote* In hit oarlior youth, ha laamad tha oarpanter
tnkki md fntnoijTiinlilj iHtifid (tn buttftM ml ml
tetate bnatnaaa In Clevelaai, Chin, Jhm« oapaalty ha •

roan ta i position af tona lagartanoa In Clavaland and It
naa stalls oonduoting bin raal aeuta hualasm that ba and
others opaosd tha Harvard Shb In Hsefaiff Haights* aba-
brand and hia vdfa, Alloa, raaldad la n navy nodsrato
bona at 21256 Mtessood mtay la Body fclvsr, Ohio, thiah
In a auburb of Clavaland. Tha Rebebraads ostensibly lived
happily at their bona «ith teo mall adopted thildraa.

-V \

s *

J

fba film of tha IBS discloaa that Btbabrand
San arrested by tha Clavaland, Ohio, halloa hgartnet
on April L 1929, on a ahsrge af Manslaughter* fha record
reflects that thin arrest saa quashed on Mgr 7, 1989, dp
h Holla Prosequi tea entered, that ba mo arrested also by
tha Clavaland, Ohio, folios uopartnent la January 1936,
charged vith operating a gambling aatebllahaant for atdah
ha waa flnad S$00 and easts and aantonoad to aarva 30
days la tha Cuyahoga County <bil In Clavaland* ; r

‘• •rxvMim tha Harvard Club beoam fcsoao te Cpeeial Y
Agent# af tha federal Burma af Xnvestigetioa, ft aan :Y
Oatabllahad that John Ybanola "Bhartey* Coraan mo aim
a truated onployaa of thia Club nod verted In doss ai

olation v&th Arthur Bababeaod* flernaa anted m

a
"

BY <v*‘

>r&-
‘i .
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JfelXoe&Rg the l^potitioe of * life mbWcw on

Arthur *• barker on key 17# 1$35# at St* Paul# klaao#eta*
barker pae Iriftitfi at the United Stetet Penitentiary at
leaveneartlto bmut « Hey 35# 1935# to dart eervlag ^

Jil: >7
transferred te the United State# Penitentiary el Aloatraa
Island# Cdlfomle# arriving there an tototor 26# there he
nee thereafter confined* tortoi (to toww «i lirtor'i
Caaftaenad at AXeatras# he me. taoon to to aoe el the

v

nerd tototMkm end eeltetcrc ever te he feed on the
•rook** Bem eoctlttmllytaerrellag and fluting and anquarreling and fighting and an
October 50# 1950# me placed In toliUry conflaaaoat far

: ^

enmtoi In * Act fight* Ito «ea roaorad Aren eolitary 1

topftoamd an Beveaber I# 1958# and thereafter confined
In no isolation Meek# ^ '

•.,*.•*• >.• •..*• *.-• • . •
. v:,,-,;

:• Ob fernery 13# 1939# the' Sea Ikaneieco field
>•'’

Office ef the federal tureen ef lovoetigcklca eat mtlflod
that five aaa had oaoapod Aron the eell house at Heatons#
the idantltlee ef itoi eere eetabUihed te be Irther V*
•Dee* fetor* Dele Stenphlll# ffefua KeCain# Baney tbonf

'•

end tllltea Martin* It «m noted# at the tine of the
escape* there *a# e very bed fog ea Hestons Ideal ani la
the vltiftlty ef Sen lTaneleoo are#* It nee noted that
this eea one ef the fotgloot eight# ef that veer and newe«
papers tarried aeveral stories ef boat# ntaidag aground
dee te the peer vialblllty* One of the prleoa guard*# In
waitas a routine cheek at about 3i37 d* B* eft that date# \
noticed the bare cut la the eell assigned to Dele Itaqghill.

*

Be IsnedLately gave an altm end a Anther check tea aide
ef the leoiatlon telle la the D block, fhle dlecloeed that
five am eere niacins# the ldeatltiae ef ebon are abort
dated* AH telle eere feaad te bcve been eat# and the
tdadev apposite the eell ef Teung had a portion ef the bar
raaoved# euffUUnt toenabjc a pereontc aqucese through
te the cutetdc* ^ ~*r. f -

’
•'

“v-Xv^ through the vdadee# the prl#w»era
droj ed approxlnately eight feet be the ground and there- f t

ar-Jv* \ '.'?
r ''

-V.*£.V" ^

;
X \r •*- .

*-w
.> & :*1 .-<£* ^ v ' •••
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after apparently escaped down the steep usds lawns
and shrubbery lnraediately adjacent to the building on
the Golden Gate side of the island. Xwaedlate alarm
were sounded and due eonalderation was given In the .

apprehension of these notorious criminals, all ef show
have lengthy criminal records In the files ef the fSZ
In *iufilngton# t>« 0. Barker and Steaphlll were first
Sighted in n cove alraeet directly beneath the reei
guard tower w the side ef the Island feeing Sea hm-
eieoo. Beth nen resisted arrest and ware fired upon
by prism guards end seriously wounded* Young, BoCaia
and Kartln surrendered without resistance, the latter
of idwa eat successfully sated froa drowning When he
was found trying to twin to freedoa. the apprehensions
here effected and the reton ef ell prisoners was
emplstad before 5*30 A* K## en the tens date, by
prison officials*

.

t-

j.:’*
' v y>

\ *

Investigation cotabllahsd that ail five
Individuals had ondoavorsd to construct a raft ef
driftwood. Infer and other available notorial. «u«
clothes and strips of sheets to bind the raft together,
investigation further established that due to the eon-
eerted efforts of these notorious erlainela, it bed
taken thee approximately one nonth ef detailed plamdjqg
to perfect their aeane ef steeps end that each ef the
five prisoners had woxfead on the bare in his respective
sell, whan Mae would allow, during the eight and day.
Xt waa likewise learned that the escape was planned iy
•Efe* Barker and thou# it bad been ready for at least ;

a nonth. their inly reason for waiting was for the right
foggy night to appear, Xt waa ascertained that the geae
and screwojaek, thu inplenente used by the prisoners,
were aaeggled Into the Isolation ward assy weeks before
by Steaphill, who later eoasitted a vlelatlcn ef prison
rules expressly so he night be placed in the Isolation
ward Sate which he had already waggled the tod* te be %
weed In effecting the escape, fee few blades wont three#
prisoner Inspection in view ef the feet that they lad been
glued into aasleal iastruaents believed te be smith harps*
Following the waa of the blades, they were thrown in fee
lavatories to avoid being found* / , .

-r * -

> *
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*fiee* Barker died on the evening of daauery

13, I9jtf, la the prison tot^Ul et Alatrn. It «u
later leaned after he wee apprehended Barker, while
lying on hie deathbed, eaelalaed to oee of the guards,

•I a* oraay ee Ball* 1 ahoold sever have tried it,"
fbie fateful day truly proved to he aaleoky for •hee^ ^--v-

Barker aslt we* la fact IHdsy# the thirteenth*

r three ef Barter** associate* te tela 'yirlaaa

•aoape aara wu tarn to Special ia«nte of the rn
throng preview# erinea la which they had teas sought
hgr the federal Born* ef Xanrestigetiea*

-

'

'> tele Staaphill was fooad guilty ef kidnaping
had tek robbery as October 26, 1937# is the tedtad St*
Pietrdet Court at Oklahoma City# Oklahoma, and on the
ease day wee sentenced to servo the reat of hla natural
life la a teltod Btatea penitentiary with the reoasaeala-
tloa that he he incarcerated in the telted ft*tee Pf#i»
tentlary of fleet*1** Xeland, California* thie individaal
oeoaped trm the CfcUboaa State fteforuatery, Orenite,
Cklahaee, e& February 17, 193$# with other lnaatee offer
killing a guard of that rafmnaatory la waking their
escape, tefceequantly, on February 27# 1939# Stenpkill
with two other lnaatee, retried the First national Bank
at Selling, Oklahoma, with the uee of fireeme and in
order to avoid apprehension kidnaped fir* Red tesla Iyer*
and transported bin in hie auteaotlte in interstate
eocaarco tea ieedy, OKUhowa# to Slasler, Texas,

Went? Xoong, on teoeebar 29# 1936# o&terad a '<

plea of guilty to an indieteent returned against him ee
veooafeer 19# 1934# shagging him with the robbery of the
First Rational Bank at Lind, Washington, tea Peeeober 29#
1934# ho we sentenced to aervo a torn of 20 ywaro in
the oustody of the attorney Owner*! on eaeh ef two oounte
to run ooneurrently* It the tine of aoateooo tho oourt
woomate the teated Stetee Penitentiary at Aleatraa -•

Island, California, aa the jplaca of laeeroeratioa for thla

•v«l-

v.

thla Individual had boon paroled tea tho
Washington Bteto Penitentiary on October 12# 1934# awd
w*i on panda at tho Use or tho ooaalaelan of this bowk

‘ ^ fe'

; _v.‘ v*'-' ;
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Cm May JO, 1935# at Muskogee, Ckl*hoaa# an
JcilctaKmt wee Mwwd eharging Rufus toy MeCala with
the robbery of tho Isabel Motional Bank# Mabel# Okla-
Imm, on my 15# 1934# In thro* counts and with tho
violation of tho Motional Motor Vehicle Theft lot la
too wanUi ca dune 11# 1935# Matteln vaa sentenced aa
the hank robbery tadietaent %e *> Mart m the Ant «*w*t#

S5 iMri m the aooond count# and 99 jiin ca tho tMii
and loot count# 8c mi fined 1100 m cash of them
Count## cal on the Matsanal Motor Vehicle theft Act /V

ladlotacat# mi sentenced to mm Am jwr« on mt >.

of tho too counts# all sentences to fn eeoeurrentty* V
MeCala woo serving thorn eenteamc it Aleetree at the
Am if hit

ft* loot of Mair'i associates la thia m«w
taking mt VUUm Martin# allaa Martia firm, colored#
who waa received it the United State# PvrrftenMary#
Aleatraa Island# California# Marsh 16# 1937# to mrm 2J
yoaro fbr yoot offloo assault and arced imay#

Tx^l + Tl Ti:

-rr*.

hnag Am course of the investigation Sontueted
by Special Agents of tho FBI regarding the abdnetloB of Hr
breraer# It waa loomed that aMbera of the Berpls-Sertrer

gang spout aatqr nantho la Toledo and Cleveland# Ohio# hut
aa their presence la them localities *s* booming known
to Individuals ether than their own associates# they
began to leak for i new hiding place* they thee learned
through their contact with other aademorld characters
that Met Springs# Arkansas, would he ea Ideal retreat#
Of course, after the ambere of the gaag had Autd the
1300,000 mnaoa acney oolleeted Area the Mrmar IhxLly#

they spam it freely la drinking# vice aad garbling*
•

V tai June 1935 Alvia Xarpia# (iyttw with Ant
Mmtar# aovoA to Met Spring*# Arkansas# redding la
cottages ea the various lakes mortar# at midi tics they <mt Ijm dillf rift hftnrti &£ sirdiUttttlAci

ctcd la Mot toW hy lewal) XaTerm QrayaoB# allaa
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Oreee Goldstein* Qraoe Ooldstein* by which mm aha wee
•amnlj known* b*eao* the constant eomponlon of Alvin
Earpia wad one ef her prostitutes* Ruth Bean Fobeion
nllnc Connie Norris* associated herself with hvd Hanter
They were visited In their rendesveu* la Bet Springe*
lor Berry Campbell end ethere ef the gang Am tine to
ui»i end they ell Mowed about freely la Set Springe t ^
without eny apparent fecr of arrest* the eeeodattsa
of JEarpie end water with Groce Goldstein end Connie ^
Horrle continued sliest uninterruptedly until the appre-
hension ef Alvin Borpls la lew Orleans* touieians, by f v
apodal Agente ef the FBI on Mgr 1* 1936* *

The Bet fringe* Arkansas. Police Department ’^ v

wee feral to he operated la a very lea leaner under the
leadership ef Joseph WakuHty the Chief ef Felice*
trusted eased*tee ef Chief Wakelin* in operating the
Sot Sorlnge Felice Department were Herbert "Dutch" Akers* *

the Chief ef Detective** Cecil Brock* lieutenant la
eharge ef the Identification Division* end Gsomett A*
Moore* a Maly appointed police officer* taring the .... y
couree ef the investigation to locate members ef the
Karpim-Ssrfctr gang* it im determined that ee early ai
Apoil* IBM# Special Agents ef the FBI* distributed from
tiae to tine vented notice* for Alvin KerpdLa* Arthur "Doc*
Barker* Berry Sawyer* end vented fugitives to the Hot
Springe Felloe Department« It see further dlsolosod that
one of these vented notices vee tacked en e door in the
City dell in each a nenaer that It wee in full view cf all
•flioers ewfleyvd In the Police Department and* since It

;

directly Ideated la front cf the Felice Deportment
c* ell effleers naturally had ample opportunity to

it Wee getting their nails Vide mated notice was
found to have been oa tide door for at least a year mill
it bad tamed yellow adth age* Of soiree* la addition*
all newspapers in Sot Springs carried prose releasee o<

ocming them trleinele as a result ef uhieh it wee "

knowledge that ttar were Ipdly mated ty the Govern?

. , H.». *v v-‘ ’i- -
:
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' v lbn Alvin Mamie and IM tanter first pant to
Hot Springe* they contacted Morris Loftle and Mrs* Al C.
Dyur end rented a cottage fren than at diet me known ee
Dyer’s leading where they regained* entirely wnaolssted* •

.-V4i
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though it was later determined both toftis and Kfi,
tyer know tba identity «if hrpli and Hunter. Subse-
quently, through their om etsteuonts, they adnitted
having told Karels and Hunter in December 1935 of the
details of an investigation contacted tor Agents of
the FBI at Rot Springs. Arkansas, fa the preoedlag fi / .

north of October, for the purpose of locating ml ^
. > v?

Apprehending swMrt of that fang* ft as* also estab* ;

.

llshod by investigation that wnAriiri of the Sot Springs, %
Arkansas* folios Departaent ears snare of tho identity
of Alvin Carpi* and oar* Halters at tho house* of
proetitutioa operated by Oraoo Qeldstsla in Sot Springs.

'

Herbert *D«Uir Altars oas observed on sos occasion ta
dlraot oonrsroat&on Mth Alvin Carpi*, and Chief sf

. ^
v

:

^ollM 4oB9ph VriciUfl ltd ilioit iightjy tlfiritiWnt : /

meetings Hth Oraoo Goldstein during tho tlaO Karpfts

and Hunter resided la Sat Springs* Airing this tins
sons of tba offUsra af tha Hot Springs Polios BqpaxV
nent asdo Ary effort to apprehend either Carpi* or A

Hunter or aado any overtures to notify tho local field
office* of tho fSI as to tholr presence in that locality.

, :

Inrertlpakloc also oatobUshsd that, «a ;

April 15* 1935* Alvin Carpi*, Fred fonter, Harry daspbell
and another unknown person robbed a nail truck at larren.
Ohio, attaining 172,000 in loot, following the
petratlon of this robbery. Carpi* and Banter iamediately
proceeded to Hot Springs, Arkansas, to *oool off1* for
•any years prior to that Una* Of eeuree. Hot Springe
had attained a national reputation aa a pleas of range
end retreat for Wily Mated criainal* oho desired

arrest oi

V_.
Is Awe, 1935 Oraoa Ooldstoin eas aperatlag a

house of prostitution at U) fola Street* Hot Springs,
Mid was generally oonaldarod the psroseor of Chief of . i
folic* Aoeoph takelin. However. t$en tho arrival of Karpio
in Hot Springs, ho spent moot or Ido tine In her soogany,
residing ot various residences until. Merab 26* 1936* -
Wring this tins* of enure*, she knew hie tree identity
but refused to provide oay Information to tho SHI on to
Ido Hereabout*. Oraoo Ooldstoia later nfodttod that gho
had rented various plsoeo af rsaidonee for Sands ud
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acquaint*! with the fact that daring this tiao ha aaa
angagad in varioue ariainal enterprises. She likewise
arranged for a hidaout for Karpls where ha night oone
ioaadiataly aftar ha and frad “untar had rehbad a mil
train at Garrettsville, Ohio, an Bovsaber 7, 1935* at
which robbery Xerpis and Banter abtainad $34,000*
There waa aim aoaa idleattM that Qraee Goldstein
abtainad mm Hj0#000 worth af bands which was part if
thia loot) however* da eonelstently refused ta adadt
|hia or writ* tba lecatlso af tfccea bonda* W%:-

'

• Wy:l w Ity'p^X •

.
’ Cecaemlng tha personal Matery of Grace Odd* : '

Stein, it waa ascertained that aha bad operated a haaaa
af prostitution jfaea i^prorlmtely 17 years af age* v
8ha firat operated in Saw Orleane. Louisiana, where aha ;

aarxiod a Paul Oasin. She noved to Hat Springs, Mcansae,
aoaa tint la 1930 where aha thereafter aparatsd bouses af
prostitution at various plates la that visinity. Orsaa
Oeldatala was ban and raised in tha Tietelty af Sloeeon*
fsacaa* It tha tine of her aesoelatlea with thia group
af erlalnale, «ha was apprewiaetely 38 mere af age* She
subsequently abtainad a divorce fro* her firat husband*
Paul Oesan* bat no ahildran resulted firon their uarrlage*
the nether af Greet Goldstein, together with three aiatara
and three brothers* all resided an (Uta In :tha vieinity .

of KUeeen, Texas* All relatives af Oraea Goldstein
ware poor and had a difficult tine in —king a living*
Tha Identification Division af tha FBI decs net reflect
a prior arladaal record* though by her asm ftate—ota .

the admitted having bam arrested an noaareus aacaalona
at Saw Orleans* Louisiana* far various affsnses aeanaated
with her engaging In prostitution An that elty, tha was
detwrwdaad ta be a vieloua type af eiialnal whs bad no
fear of law or af any punish—nt which wight be naiad
out ta her* p-g?

t.

'+ v

.JK

**vi«

. V; j
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U

Oaring the,fhU af 1935* trees oeldstaln
tuaded bar am elect* Ssrgarat Thonpaon* be leave bar
bans la Reason* fixes* ind thsraaftar transported bar C:V;

ta Sat Springs* Arfcanses, where aha induced the girl ta ? v
engage la ptwstltwtien* She likewise openly bragged af
the feel that She wag Sleaaly eomeated with tha Sat Springs
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Felloe Department end advised that ehe would be noti-
fied of eiy Investigation oonducted by the FBI or ey
ether outside lnr enfarceasnt agency, stating dte
could obtain this information from officers of that
felloe Department* investigation olio established that ^
Qreee OcOdstein woe proud of her Maociatieap with eut-
etendlng criminals end floated orer Mgr newspaper publicity
which concerned hsr connection with Alvin

During the tine Alvin Karpin waeassoclaUng
with Qreee Goldstein, Fred Heater Snnedlstely took up with
Connie Horrid whe wee working for Croce Goldstein he a
prostitute. Donnie Korrle wee aeeertalned te be HI yeere -

•f «£• at that tins* 8be wne born Somber 95, 1926 et
Davidson, Oklahoma, end wee one of nine children* Che .

received an eighth grade education and left echecl et the
age of 1$ to worry » bssersr. the carriage lasted enSy cm
year, When she left her husband without taking the trouble
to procure a dlvoroe. In March 1936, Conrde Harris learned
definitely ghat Special Agents ef the FBI were seeking
Karple end Santerj and, thereupon, fled with then free
Bet Springe, Arkansas, to Corpus Christ!, TWxas, Hilod,
Mississippi. and Hew Orleans, Louisiana, end wee with
Karple at the time ef Ms arrest in Hew Orleans on thy 1*
1936. During this sane period of tins, investigation
established that John Stover, operator of the Sot fpringe,
Arkansas. Municipal Airport flew Alvin Karple sad Fred
Hunter, together with their feaale eegniou Whe la this
Instance were Grace Goldstein and Connie Kerris, to various
sections of the country and otherwise assisted then la
avoiding detection and apprehension, it the tine ef .

Karple* apprehension In Hew Orleans on Key 1, Connie 1l

Kerris, though detained tor a Short tins, was released as
her harboring activities st that Mas were not known*

.' ’ • ‘
y. *.t .

• ^ {
u '

,-f; f
* 1

^ i
*

Ostensibly as s aeons ef cooperation, it was nsi
wntil tbs lote aftsraeon ef October 9* 1939* that Herbert
•Itatch* Akers telephoned the Little Hock 91614 Office ef
the FBI to advise that he had sane information ssnoernlag
sene eusplclcus aea whe toad been staring et lake Bmdltoa,
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one of wboa ho thought voaalhlj sight ho Alvin brpi»«
That night and tho fallowing dey Special Agents atd* on
investigation *t Lyvr'a Landing only to loom that iarpio
and hm eoagenlon had livod at that plaoe hot had
hurriodly loft prior to tho tin* that Akoro had notified .. .

v tho RI ofthlo infer—ti—» So did not otay may tram :

tif hiding pla— vory long for it dm developed that onM 1996* Kendo rente* tho h»« if Sr«9* K* *Wk'
eock on Malvern load, near lalco Catherine, 0 abort dio* v’;U'

„
tanoo H— Sot spring*, Arkanoao, Carpi* aging tho nan*
Of food. While rooiding thoro, xhrple —do ooveral trip*
oat of tho State in tho naxt —nth or 001 however, while
la Sot Springe, ho livod in tho WoodooOk tan with Ora—
Geldatoin* to* oeuplo «a* atfnoquontly Joined fcy lYed

' »mtor and hi* eonpoideo, Connia Korrlo, on Jthreh 12, 1996*
oftar tho lattar too had ratwmod ttm an extended trip,
tho nut gU— of Aidm unVno—

,

Slth ref*rea— to fooopb %fc»lln, Chief of
Soli—, it o*o noted that on October 19, 1935, tennl
Sot Spring# soMpopor* oarriod tho itxjr that fodorol
Agent* ooro e—king Alvin Carpi* at a oottago an lain
Bandit— hat had found ha had loft, in n —ant of
op, Joseph Saholia leenod a otata—nt to tho pro— on tho

‘

fallowing day that tho nan living on I—a Bandit—, who
woo thought to havo boon Karple, w&o not Carpdo hut, la
fact, a "doctor" {ha tho &**t« n oheoklag othar
poaadhlo harboring action# oa tho part of Sa—Un, it a— "

aotahllohad that ha loaned draco Qoldotoln a wot of hla
out# lioonoo platoc, knowing that aha would placo th-
an her Palcdc ocupo in —king a trip to fioa, and further
that Karpia would accompany bar, —ring thla tiao it w—
octabUafaid that Cooil Brook, who wao Chief of tho Identi-
fication Division of tho Bat Springs Poll— Bapart—nt,
wm oloaoly connected with IMeellnj that ho In— of lake*
Un»o doming* with Ora— QoUatodna farther, that it* wao—Uting tdth Alvin Karple* Cooil Brook thoroforo tacaa-
ftog tWo obtain** tho licen— pUt— ft— Ora— QddoteU'o
oar oft— —o hod 0—pitted tho trip to It— —d r*turned
tho lioon— put— to Chief Isabella par—t to ^kollnU
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Htb nfortnM to Jotax 8to*er, tto operator of
the Municipal Airport* Hot Springs* it ap*ear» that on
Poo—Ibar lu, knowing the identity of Alvin torpia

«Bd that Aarpio wo wanted by the federal Covor-ent, Ho

drove Xorpio and Huntor Am tho H—ltiyel Airport to
devote— Hot spring* and itomUy a**i*Ud the* is wo? v

j-

trip* token in that locality, WtttlflWB discio**d
that ho fi— Baxter and Ce—io Morri* to Ban .Antoni*, :

; y

tax, on Kevchbor 12, 1935| farther, that ha <Ua thm
'

on oovonxl trip* between flat Bpring* and ——gate—, Ohio)

•loo Canton, Ohio, daring Uamrf of 1936* XOrpla oat •

Ooldotola —re on aany of thooo trip#. Xnv—tlgatloa
MtotUiM that to early aa JBm tOb 1935, Btever flaw
find tetor to QHahrao, to Iwaif ZL, 1936, after
flFiaa Btrjda and Ooldotola Aron teaton, Ohio, to tha
vicinity of Boat—, Irfcanaaa, where Stover nada a fcrowd
landing, ha eeco-enled Carpi* and Ora— Ooldotola to tha
Hot Springs Ifettldpel Airport and than drovt thon to 1U
Clubb Street, oboro Carpi* and Off— Ooldotola ooro than v
rooiding, .

.
: i -V,

•

*
.

*•'
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y* i \T - *’*
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•

to fwrthar llloatrat* tho loxnooo W whiehth#
Sot Spring,* Arkanean, Police Deport—nt operated. tho
oooo involving Thwu Bothan Karri* lo of oqool tutorsot«
Harris wo —o of tho robbers of tho Falsetto State Bonk*

lake City, Sooth Carolina, whichm robbed on Soptenber
i* 1934* of 1114,000. tho robber'? of tfcio bonk at that
tint did not omo within tho InvoeUgetive fwriodioti—
of tho YU. however, oo Hoy S, 1936, a o—plaiat woo filed
at Charlooton* Booth Corolino, charging Horrio with onlawful
flight to avoid prosecution for thin crlna* On Sovoabor 13,
1936, a—plaint* ooro filed at fort Berth, fOxao, barging
Horrio —d other* for violation of Ohio otatute aa a result
af thro* armd robbery burglaries perpetrated at fort Berth,
daring October af that

Ifcv—ligation aondaetod tgr Bpeetsl Ightc of thom In oo—ootion with thio groqp of orininola established
that Horrl* and Ida aaooalatao 8— Stodal Bcyaeo, Alfred
•Song- Unto, and Ooldio I, Harriot—, —re harbored hy -

dkart at Sot Springe froa Kerch 15, 1937, to Aog—t 10,
1937# Conffceatad with tho evidence gathered, Ahcre
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a£sittod to SpooioX hi* guilt in connection with
this violation of to* Federal Harboring Statute* It 1*
signlfloat to not* tost Norris and hi* swatUtw ooa-
prised * gang which oomltted numerous arlaas of violence
lc to* Southwest toil* being protected by Ak#rs »t Not

fh*** arises iihtoWl sraed robberies and on* -

ON of wilful Murder*
i < yi>jx f :

•

r-ar.^V

- - nib Nrtoer reference to Herbert tittri, it was
ootsblishod tost Boll* tear deffrioa# alls* •Glow* Morgans
daring Daptobor 1915# personally told iktn toot Xorpio *

os* Using with Qroee Goldstein for several Months and -Ti-

tost Karpis bod boon ftre^uenting too Bsttsrio Hotel 1">

Rot Springs» Despite Ml* knotOedge of thi* Nora did not
advise too »I of hi* suspicion of ttila Ksrpla until
throb 80# 19)6} toleb os* sloost four Months after Ball* toy
Jeffrlto apprised •Dutch* Akers of tfci* irfermatiae*

On toy 4# 191?# too* *1 0* Dyer# owner, and torrlo
loftlo# too caretaker at Dywr*a landing* woro relnterrlewud
by Special imt«| ond when oonfironted with to* «rl<hMi
tom obtained# odaittod toot Ksrpls ond Buntor ooro
roslding la o oottsg* ot this place from August 81# 1955#
to Ootobir 3d tnd 5th# 19351 tost daring this tin* tor-
pd* hod on on* occasion# in confidence# tnfonaed toon
tlu.t "Dutch" Akersm * good friand of hi*, They also
admitted tost Karpis# Bunter# and Orsea Ooldstola visited
with than several tinea after too FBI bad first aada an
oxaadnatioa of too Ksrplo ootUgo at lyor's landing early
la 1935# tod found too oettago eupty*

Xa Tl0* of too ovidanoo gatharod sad upon
authority of too foiled Stats* Attorn*y at tot Springs*
Special Agents of too FBI sworn to a complaint charging v

:

Joseph fokelln* Herbert Akers* Cooil Brook# John Stover#
torrlo loftlo* Mrs* A1 C* Dyer# Qraco Ooldstola* and Count*
torrl* with conspiracy to violate to* tod*r*l Harboring
Statute* On toy 16# 193S# too Fbdsral found tory at Util*
took# Astana**# roturaod trua bills of la&etaant agaiaat
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all parties charging thes tor conspiracy to harbor Alvin
Saris* OH the following night* Kay 17th, Hakelin,
tteri. brock* Stow, loftle end Mrs* Ebrer tar# arrested
At Sol Mnni. V Special leinti of the IBX* ;

Zb addition to the individuals ibm-MMd. the IWcrd
Orwnd ^uy also returned true bills of lndictasat os to
dwell Laverne Grayson, alias Grace Geldstein, sad Both
Hue Idsisn. <H*> 6mbU Morris* <** the hm charge*
Akers and Baxelln vers released oh 110,000 bond after
their arrest sad Ma Stow, Mrs* lfe*?* And Morris
tcTUS esrt released on |5*000 bonds on sty 18, 1938*
Cecil frock hm released ea 85*090 bond so May 19* 1938*

though Ccneie Morris sas released following bar
arrest with Xarpia in Ksv Orleans, on Bsy 1* 1936* bar
previous dealings with this notorious criedml end the
Assistance she bad gleen his sere eoon disclosed* Aa a
result* aa intensive investigation sas initiated by tbs
JF8X to Isoats her in connection with this charge* Connie
Kerris sas Apprehended by Special Agents st tbs FW
acting in Sloes cooperation with detectives of the St*
Louis, Missouri* Folios bepertaent at a house of prosti-
tution In St* Louis* on the early Morning of Hay 18, 193K

At the tine ef her arrest* she orally emitted abe bed
associated with lands and Hunter for approximately one
year prior to the tlae die was apprehended la empaxy
with farpis at Bov Orleans* Xn appearing before baited
States Coasdseientr st st# Louis, she entered a plea of
not goUly And la default ef tbs HC*000 bond* was coo-
sdttsd is tbs Altar Ml* However, so the (bUsdag day*
Ahs was successful la raising brad end was released* Cm
Mgy 26* 1938* Ihs appeared before tbs United States Csss- .

iestoner in st* leads and posted 119,000 bond for her
appearance in federal Court at little Book* Arkansas, An'
October 17, >

J.'?'*
?'" On Key IS, 1938, Herbert Akera was separately

indicted la federal Court* little Seek* Arkansas* for
harboring Thoms Hathan Sorrls* On tbs eaae date* a
Separate lndlctaent was alee returnod sgrtast erase Odd-
eteia fer violatloM ef tbs Vhite Slave traffic Act* this



71

'•-V

T>

X
jE

<*<

indietownt being In sonnsstioc with her bringing Margaret
Thompson, her niece, from Texas to Arkansas to engage In
prostitution* On the latter indietasnt, ehe was found
guilty by a Jury ea Deosober 8, 193*>, and sentenced to

5 years in a Federal penitentiary, which sentence

to run consecutively alth the sentence Imposed for her*

'

'boring Urji*. ^ ^ $' ?

# / fienwatilag the apprehension of Jewell taYsrne
Grayson,

c«11m Graoe Ooldsteln, Investigation by the
FBI developed tho information that aha was contemplating «?,r

asking a trip to Bonolala and that oho sight board a. v -
.'

Chin either at too Angelas, California, San Francisco, , ^
OrVanoewsr, British Columbia, Appropriate oafguards '/‘

;y
ifsre properly enacted in oil of those localities by Spe*
eial Agents, However, on Bay 18, 1958, at toe Angelas,
California, it was determined that o monan giving tho
muse of Jewell l« Qraysoa hod appeared at tho Batson ?;>•

navigation Company for tontativo arrangement* to purchase C
transportation to Honolulu on the 5# 6, Batsonia sailing
ot noon on Bay SO, 1958, Bor place of rosldonos was soon
determined and on Bay 18th, rfve mao taken into eustody %.-

by Special Agents of tho FBI at ehloh tima she waa promptly
'

netifiM that «bo had boon tndlotod by I Federal (brand .

Jury f6r harboring* At the tin# of her apprehension, aha
readily admitted her association with Alvin Xarpis and ethers
Involved In this ease*

i
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Oa Bay 19, 1958, Grace Ooldstein was arraigned
before thdted State# Ceamissloner, waived removal, and her
bond eet ot 00,000, On tty 85, 1958, dw mao ordered
removed to the Bastes* District ef Arkansas, Open her
arrival in little Book, Arkansas, on Juno 4, 1958, She
mas ordered placed ander bond of #10,000 on the Indict- t*

nant for eorupiraoy to harbor Alvin Karpls, and #9,000
so tho bond obargAng her with violation of tho Bhite Slave <

Traffic Act. She made her bend and sse released an
June 15th^XvV-,^*£ .

Cn Bay 51, 1958, Joseph ttskeUn, Herbert Hears, X*
Cooil Brock, John Stover, Barrie ,loftie and Mrs, H C* Dyer
more arraigned In Salted States District Court at little “•

« *>•

Book, Arkansas, and cfoh of the defoniaate entered a plea v?\-

of not guilty it tho eonspiraey Indictment,
- r f.

X
c« ii
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Ruth Him Robsion, alias Connie Kerris, on
June 23, 1938, following her removal to Little Stock,

Arkansas, entered a plea of guilty in the United States
District Court, on which day she was sentenced to senre
one pear and one day in a Federal penitentiary*

• '
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.
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the defendants in this east sent os trial ip t
1 '•

.
:V- *r

' aa Qlstrlct Court at tlttls Book, Arkansas,"/*;;. <
'

_ 1938# ?pen eceplstioo of ths Government's
ease, e© October 26th, verdicts of eot guilty «sn directed
by toe sourt for pkw* 41 0* tip**"* Borris leftis and Jobe
StovSr* terdicts of guilty rare returned against Joseph
Kakeean, fisrbert Akers* brail Brock, sad Grace Ooldeteia
le Ootober 29, l$jt« -•

fbuh of the defendants ms sentenosd
«o ths Mas dots to 'ted years la a federal penitentiary,
Bonds rare' denied for ell individuals end the defendant#
were renandsd to the Pulaski Bounty dell In little hrafcg

:
'

• !.' *? C h; ;v t-. : y>;3hV. > - >.
•’ *•*'-

;

” V-.- .lb

-y-f-V' On Bsoadbef A, 1938, Aksrs was sentenced la fed*.

Orel court at little Book, Ananias, for harboring Kerris,
at efcioh tips hi received sa additional two-year sentence
whleb was to run epnsoeutivsly with the Above santsnee for
harboring Kwrpits

'

:

. •4*.;;- " H'/ „• -v
. . ;y •* •'wt* ' *?•.¥• -*-•««*•*«*••• w

<

“ - During her trial in this ease, Braes Goldstain
attempted to intimidate variouc witnesses who bed been
subpoenaed to testify In behalf of the Government* As a
result of this ictiwidatlco, the court revoked her bond
for the remainder of the trial and she was placed in the
custody of the United States Marshal*

’
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lbs following personal history was developed
‘

eenoerning Joseph *akeUn, the deposed Chief of felloe
convicted in this ease/ ftakelia wad bora at Hot Springs, >
Arkansas, On Kay 21, 1876, where he attended school com-
pleting the 7th or fth grates* Be eas an Aswrlcan eitlsen,
narzled, and the father of #n# ion she Is narrlsd* BaksUa
engaged In. Jpv enforeonant work practically all of - ^W*r
adult life with soqperienes In private detective wo*k at
Bet Springs, Aibansas* ae tell ae'rating eooneeted with ths r

4 r Seriff»e office and folios Bspartaent* Be was appointed
p»l*f sf folioe of the Bet %rtngs, Amnsas, PeUra Bspart-

y
rant in lyril, 1927, and bold the |sh oontinuoualy antU ~r?ji

/Tf.i

- .... 3 i,
- •<.

teauarylp 1937^ -jk
,^A V

i$r.
p .*
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The file* of the FBI fail to disclose a prior
crladnal raaord for Joseph Kakelln*

Concerning the personal history of Barbert.Akere,
tha flIso of tha FBI fall to dle&ooo a prior criminal
raaord ©—earning this individual* to far aa la known,

*

ho always raaidad la Bot Springs, Arkansaa* Berber* Akers,
- aa Chiaf of Betectivea in Sot Sprint*, Arkansas, beoane
nationally known to outstanding erlaiaals as a polios
offloor aim bould bo bought and boa aho would bo entirely ^

.

willing to harbor and protaot any eriainal upon tha pay-
< want of nooey* rationally known ooafldanoo wan spoke of .

Herbert Akers aa a wan through ahow protection eould bo e'V-
-

arranged, and Ahare hinaslf admitted ha know hundreds of ^ V
’

outstanding oonfldonco non throughout tha country* So
further odsdttod ho had protected various orlnlnalo An the
put and bo had accepted a percentage ohtalnad by sonfi-
dense wan frea vioUwa through tha operation of confidence

’

gaase la Hot Springs, Arkansas* Pacing tha varioua In-
voatlgationa ooodnetad by tha 1*1* it was loamsd that 'V
Barbart Akara and Joseph fakelin wora engaged in tho
whole—lo ataaliag and sabseejpeat disposal of autoaoblloa .

kith yarlout underworld oharaotsro* In addition, Akara
adaittad a prootlea to daal in various items of stolen
proparty which allegedly mm Into his possession, either
In the my of bribes or through illegal confiscation ef
the property of prisoners in hie custody* In hie later
years with tha tbpartwent, Akara baeana known ha ana of
tha seat notoriously diahonaat law oafor-mnt offloara .

in tha ifeited States* ‘"v . •V'*
'

' \ •• ••

'
"
a-

V- ^v'4 _ r " iff

;

s fba personal history efCeoll Brock develops! ,

that ha Was 34 years of ago at tho tins of Ido arrest, was
single, having baan divorced from hia former wift asvaral
years previously* ,*e warried hia former wifa When ha x;y.‘

ism 1$ year# of aga and had ana child. The child thereafter ,i
resided with its aether la Ibt Springe* Brock was here gb

'

i iaehvilla, Arkansas, on January 16,1904, and rooolvwd a
maiar aohool education at Faria, Taxes, BashvllU and Bat ; ?

fringe, Arkansas, which extends! to approximtaly tho
eighth grade, Ba resided in Bot Springs since \9U and -^ -

woo employed for a pbriod of about 13 years tqr tho Bot *

fringe, Arkansas, Fell— Bepartneat aa Uoutenaat of felloe

- '? '• > -Tr^V- dT.^^ssLv- .vf/lUi*.- v* 4- W'**’-* . -Sw-%- • >•
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in oharge of the Bureau of Identification* After his
release froa the Felice Department on January 2, 1937*
he was engaged as house dotectire in the JEaetasn hotel*
For « short tine thereafter* fee vat engaged in prli
detective work. ^ , V
J*- 1

; Curing the investigation conducted at Met .

Springs* evidence wai obtained that Brock had been #>•»

Caged In wiiotti enterprises for acne years, it being
indloated that be and other nashere of the Polios Depart*

. • ? 5
' :

- ’»• r#

Bet (prings far the purpose of attaining a place shore
they weald be safe froa arrest* Daring the investiga-
tion offthis ease* Brook was interviewed on mnereus V.‘ t ^
occasions but denied bsing iapllostad in tha harboring
of Alvin Karpia and ha refused tine and again to provide
any Inforoation that would be helpful In the inveetlga- ;

lion to loeate Makers of tht Turpis-Barktr gang* With
farther reference toprock* the sorb conducted at Rot
Springe* Arkansas* devolved Information eoncsming tha
dasth of one John Dickson who was boston to deeth while
incarcerated la the Bet Springe City Jail on Deeedber 24*
1936* Ae e result of a Or&nd Jury investigation In Hot
Springs and a subsequent investigation by the Arkansas
State legislature* it was developed that John Dickson was
brutally beaten* out* ldoked* end tortured by certain ~

Bet Springs police officers after hie arrest end after
he was placed in the Bet Springs City Jail* Tha investi-
gation conducted by the FBI In connection with the , ;

harboring chargee against Brock and others was successful
in producing positive evidence of the fact that Cecil
Brook was one of three peliae officers responsible fer
the brutal heating administered to John Mekaon Which
resulted in hia death an Decsaber 29* 1936*
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Bi&A.pswaflio*

Twenty-fire (25) person* have been convicted In
connection with the abduction of Edward George Brtaer and the
following sentences have been imposed i

' K'

* .... .#

Arthur B» Barker ; 547-35
;

• (killed an 1*43-59 whao endeavoring H'. r

V to escape free Aloatrat Penitentiary) -

.. direr I, Borg c,-
; , , ;v. .. life 5-17-35

-..^•Brpa Wtteo 3 yelre>#>%tAd-254*
(tp bo tarred concurrently kith $' V* OC V
eiadlar sentence lnposed in oonaeo-

'V • Uon with the abduction of VUllaa kiTT^'^-^1.

* V

v* * ri
*C ’

.

vV ii‘

*.
'

*
^

V:
1

fpnona furdotto. KHI .^CJ
Rarry Caapbell Life 5-12-36
yolaey Deris Life 6- 3-35
Dolores Delaney 5 years 3-25-35

. Myrtle Eaton £ nontho and . ... _,...

tt.,000 fino 6-10-36

VtX: r. .. 20 year* 6- 7-35
- ' * IW, '’""S'. 5-27-36 ' V

Caadu* heDonald 15 year* ; V 1-36 i

6- >35 ^j . .? -.v* d«hn /* MpLanghlla# .
*r. I yearn . JjV ‘

- (Died In prison) iW'f • ,
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Rm folloeing persona were Murdered tor tiller on
associates

t

lllliaa J« Harrison • killed 1-5-35#
Identified 9-6-35*

?: :
.
rredOoete * Wiled 3-40-34 -'a.

Hr* Joseph Pt Horen disappeared the letter part ef
daly# 1934 st feledo, Ohio end his whereabouts sines that date
has been unknoetu It Is believed that he was wardered by hie
enm associates* :•

.
,..v

:

'v.^.

Alvin
" fhe following pereons were convicted for harboring

Eerpie and nsribers of the Berfcer-Karpie gangt

Arthur P* Hebetrend 3 pears end
1,000 flee 6-30-3?

John flrenele datum 3 peart and
#1,000 flue 6*30-37

Herbert AScere v 2 jeere 10-29-38
Joseph lakella • 2 peart 10-29-38
Ceotl Brook 2 peare 10-29-38
desell leTerne Qrapson 2 peare 10-29-38
Hath Been lobelon 1 peer end

1 day 6-23-38
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THE FOLLOKWQ CRIMINAL RECORDS 0T MEMBERS OF THE EARPIS-BABKER
QASQ AND THEIR ASSXIATKS ARE ATTACKED i
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& <$* ON OF INVESTIGATION

EPARTMENT OF JUSTICE

fASHINQTON, D. C.

Fingerprint Classification

18 5 lb 16

19 Wa

,
LESTER M. 61111$, siw ACE NELSON,

ILEX filLUS, LESTER GILES;" ta' GEORGE" NELSON, "JIMMIE"

.

MURDER

DESCRIPTION CRIMINAL RECORD

Age, 25 years
Height, -5 feet A) Inches

Height, 133 pounds
Build, aediua
Eyes, yellow and grey slate
Hair, light chestnut
Coup lex ion, light

Occupation, oiler

RELATIVES:

Mrs. Mary Gill is, aother,

5516 South Marshfield $t.,

Chicago, III.

Mrs. Helen Gi 1 1 is, alias

Mrs. Helen Nelson, wife,

IBB North Mayfield,

Chicago, III.

Mrs. Juliette Fitzsiaaons, sister

6516 South Marshfield St.,

Chicago, III.

-CTOCRAP TAKr* JULY 17, 1«1.
As George Nelson, 15437, arrested

Police Departaent, Chicago,

Illinois., January 15, 1931;

charge, robbery; sentence,

I year to life;

As George Nelson, 15437, received

State Penitentiary, Joliet,

Illinois, July 17, 1931; crime,

robbery; sentence, I year to

life; escaped February 17, 1932.

w m ~ * V

Letter M. 6111 it it wented for the .order of K. Ctrter Btu., Speciel Agent, Divition of Invettigetlon, V. S. Department of

Justice, near Rhinelander, Wisconsin, on April 23, 1934.

Lew enforcement egencie. Kindi, tr.nt.it .n, eddition.l Infor-tion or crl.in.l record to the neere.t office of the Oivltion

of Investigation, u* S. Departaent of Justice.
.

W.CI.I egenx
(over) * ^ EB6A* HOOVER, DIRECTOR.



-'JOHN EDGAR HOOVER
DIRECTOR • j . j

V.. ' *

i

&eberal Bureau of Inucattgation

Hnitei States department of 9usttre

fflasljtngtan, B. <£.

EATtlHI February 9, 1940
62-88915.

MEMORANDUM FOR 'TEE DIRECTOR

LLoyd^arker, sole survivor of the Barker
family, wa^received at Leavenworth Penitentiary
on January 46, 1922, on a charge of robbing the
U, S, Mail under a sentence of 25 years . According
to the criminal records in the Identification
Division, Barker's only other arrest was in 1921
at Tulsa, Oklahoma, upon a charge of investigation .

In 1934 when we were interested in the Barkers, we
were told that Lloyd Barker would be eligible for
parole during the year 1940 * It would appear,
however, that if he served the full term, imposed, he
would not be released until Approximately 1947,
We, of course, know very little about Lloyd Barker,
but there is a possibility that upon his release
he may cause trouble for the Bureau • Do you think
the Bureau is justified in expressing a hope to the
Parole Board that this individual will not be released
on parole

P

RespeptfUlly,

EDY/AB

J-5%- Ifih



GNWiGJD

February 23, 1940

7' >'/<£" /jn4 7
Judge Arthur.D* Wood

SF**v -•

4*-- •••

A r*v;-:

Door Siri miK.m

£7lloyd 9aj4»r w»a>eoeived at Unitod States Penitentiary, Leaven-
- 7 worth, Kanehe, on January 16, 1922, tp serve a sentence ef 7; 7 ***

twenty-five peer# for robbing the fedted States sells* the *
D."

7 i criminal reoord of this individual dleoloses only one previoee •.•?.

arrest, this being'an January 15, 1921, whan he wae arrested ;

by the Tulsa, Oklahoma, Police Department on a charge of in-7

•

vsstigatioo* Despite this fact, however, the criminal props#- 7

v

cities ef the Barker fasdlyimre well-known, this family- y.r.7~

\J
originally consisted of Kate Barker, commonly known as Ba" ;*>

7
IBarker, and her four sons, dtraan. Prod, Arthur, and Lloyd*. 77;.*
'Information appearing in the files of this Bureau disclose
that Herman, the oldest son, committed suiaide on August 29,
1927, when about to bo arrested by officers of the Wichita,
Kansas, Police Department by when he was wanted for killing a
polio# officer* 7 iJ'V/

•

?..•-I,' Investigation conducted concerning the kidnaping of.
Edward George Brener, at St* Paul, Minnesota, definitely eatab- \

* “
• Barker

' ‘ ~- J “ ‘ * ***
llahed that Kate Barker and/her two pons, .Fred and Arthur, with M
others, had beCn involved in this crime* Inendeavorlng is. %
locate these individuals, Investigation disclosed that Fred 1
Barker end hie mother mere residing in * cottage locateden •

.

.

Lake Weir, S Sheri distend#'fro* ^ Jahuax7$6,5-
1935, Bpeoiel lgentaof this Bureau endeavored to arrestcthese
individuals?VA violent gunhfttie ensued, which j»sulteCi|i^e77?|

?»4^
death>f Fred Banker Snd'&notber, Kate Ba|*eivV^ 7 7^cp^y T!

had been jprWic«iaiy arrested^aTp ***{

connection with the Brener Kidnaping Case, wassentenceg if*. 7*92 /
‘ .r-5 ' -Jf; ‘ri

T
JU-r >V- ; 'A '7. f s’

'» ^ *'I4 ' y /' i

*i #

. 7 ^ had been previously erres
connection with the Brener Kidnaping Case, was sentenced

- jr' * A
1

.*i*i. v,
*

•
. "’A. *. :r

-i
•'v r ^ •-

r . , . 5^ ^’*Tr

.
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)

Judge Arthur D. Wood - 2 - February 23# 1940

Federal Court at 3t# Paul# Minnesota# on Bay 17# 1939# to serve
a life sentenoe* Barker was Incarcerated at the Baited States
Penitentiary at Alcatraa Island# California) however# on January
13# 1939# when ehdeavoring to escape# he was killed by prison
guards when resisting apprehension#

' “ ‘ ‘

A
oloeed that Lloyd Barker would be eligible for parole in 1940* %
If the full sentence of twenty-five years Is invoked# Lloyd \>
Barker would not be released Until approximately 1947* X thought
you night find the criminal history of thie family of interest
to you during your oonsideration of this natter*

rjr -*
Jl

*

Tory truly yours#

k - /
V,:

John Sdgar Hoover
Director

_ v . .* 4V *

; , * >* z



ARTHUR D. WOOD, CHAMMAN
T. WEBBER WtLBON
EDWARD F. RUDY

department of Justice

J&ntieb ^Ofadee ^Boarh of parole

Honorable J. Edgar Hoover
Director, Bureau of Investigation
Department of Justice
Washington, D. C.

Dear Mr. Hoover*

Mr. Toleoo
^

I Mr. Nathan ----jS'-

March 5, 1940

In re: Ray LoydABarker, No. 467-AZ
Alcatraz Penitentiary

Thank you kindly for your letter of February 23
containing valuable information regarding the above-named
prisoner. The same has become of record and frill be
before the Board when and if subject files an application
for the grace of parole in due course.

It is noted frbm your letter that it is your under-
standing that LIoyoABarker was committed to serve a
sentence of 25 years, whereas our record Indicates that

the judgment was 20 years, and a committed fine pf ^5,000.
Based upon this record, he will reach parole el igibility

on October 4, 1944. and will be subject to release by
expiration, with statutory good time7 July 11 , 1951 .

We would appreciate it if you would check your record
and advise us if our computation of sentence is in error.



7-576-15U9
Keroh 26, 1940

CwWim .. V V i v J# •^VT/w.-'-Vv:

:

Judfe Arthur D. good
Chairaen, Parol* Board
Raahin^ton, D# 0*
*:V/A . . ./r^U

, V r-

* '
.- ;

.i;-’ A • *’ S,.'*'
,.. A‘: • ’£'-*? i •&.' v',

V

-;v. .

•>*•^*5
' ^v< -> r-

* **ft*X& -

.

j

• •:: • \«S: -r-•;>

:•'
' fy&r*,*'* 4k:’ - s -'

* 3^:1 ;V.V :-

t d*slr* to acknowledge jour letter dated ; v
Karoh 5, 1940, written in reply to sy letter of febrw- ,

ary 23, 1940, which pertained to Lloyd 9arker, the *<~

last surviving mnbor of the Barker family* In ay
Oowwunication you were adviced that Lloyd Barker ms
received lei the United States Penitentiary at Leaven-
worth, Kansas, ea January 16, 1922, to oervw a eentenee
•f 25 jaara*

.. 'f.;«
v >v f

' ‘

*. r •
• -•

; . *>•
,

• •

•'tf ( *** ’* *• V /* •.

It ie noted In your letter your reoorda disclose
that Bay Loyd Barker, an innate at the Alcatraz Peni-
tentiary, was sentenced to serve 20 years end pay a
fine of $5000, thereby presenting the question as to
whether this person it identical with the Lloyd Barker
referred to in ay letter* „•:/

Please be advised that a review ef the files «f
this Bureau indicates Lloyd Barker alias Llcyd Anderson
was sentenced in the United States District Cqnrt foxj

the Beetern District of Idaeourl at Kansas City on January
16, 1922, to carve 25 years for robbing the Sated States _

'

Haile* Be was received at toe.Doited States, FenlifcntWy *v
at Leavenworth, Kansas, cn the day of hit eeqtenoe, LLoyd
Barker hears #FBI-43227d in the Identification Division

^4 •

^ Raymond Loyd Barker, JfBI-142^24, who iiuooqfL^*
1

at toe Aloatras Penitentiary, bearing Bo* 467-AZ, wac
repaired at the united States Pcnltcetiary, Leavertkorthj

BAILED I

MM 27mV
*

u /

iV
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JOHN EDGAR HOOVER
DIRECTOR V <

)

IrJrral Surratt of fnuratigat

13nn?& §tatrs Urpartuirnt of 9t

GNW: JHK SasJjtflgtotl, B. C.

7-576
62-29777 March 19, 1940

MEMORANDUM FOR MR. E. A. TAMM

Pursuant to instructions from yotir office, the
following information is being submitted as to the time
and place of finding the bodies of John Hamilton and
William Harrison*

Tolnoti

Mr. Nathan . :

Mr. E. A. Tamm
I

Mr. Cleffjr—
j

Mr. Ladd ...

Mr. Coffey .

Mr. Egan .

Mr. Glavia .

Mr. Herbo

Mr. Leeter .

Mr. Hciidon

Mr. M^ ;_t»re

Mr. Ni

Mr. Rosen ...

Mr. Quinn Tai

Torn Room ...

Adm. Files

Pera. Files ....

Mr. Tracy

Miss Gandy...

La

n^ami!The body of John Hamilton was discovered on August
28, 1935, buried in a grave between three and four feet deep
about ten miles south of Aurora, Illinois. In order to
obliterate all identifying marks, Hamilton’s body was covered
with approximately ten cans of lye and water then poured on
the lye to disfigure the corpse.

s'

The body of William'Harrison was found in a burned
barn about fifteen miles from Bensenville, Illinois. The

body, which was burnt beyond recognition, was discovered by
Sheriff A. C. Bennetts of Wheaton, Illinois, on January 6,

1935* This information was received by the Bureau on August

23, 1935, and subsequent investigation established that the
corpse was that of Harrison due to an identification of his
Elgin wrist watch and octagon shaped eyeglasses which were
found at the scene of the fire.

Respectfully
j

(V)

'V>

5
s

C
*
*

—

f
*

P-
C

Galen N. Willis
O
PC









Mfcr t€ fotan Hanilton, Lieutmant
of John filllinger, after being
Mean flraa t>® gravel pit grave
near Oewego, XXI*


